CHANCERY BAR
ASSOCIATION




Table of Contents

Chancery Bar Association Committee

Full Members
London
Midlands
North

South East
Wales & West
International

Overseas Members

Academic Members

Index of Members




Chancery Bar Association

Committee

Chairman Eason Rajah QC
Vice-Chairman Amanda Hardy QC
Treasurer Anna Markham
Hon. Secretary Michael Green QC
Seminar Secretary Fenner Moeran QC

Ordinary Members Lesley Anderson QC
Andrew Twigger QC
Marcia Shekerdemian QC
lan Clarke QC
Joseph Ollech
Zoe Barton
William East
Joseph Curl
Richard Dew
Eleanor Holland
Oliver Marre
Albert Sampson

London Co-Optees Michael Gibbon QC
Jennifer Seaman
Anthony Pavlovich
Elizabeth Houghton

Regional Co-Optees Christopher Buckingham
Mark Cawson QC
Paul Lewis
Nicola Preston

Website www.chba.org.uk

All communications should be sent to the Administrator:
Francesca Compton

Chancery Bar Association

Flat 46, 4 Grand Avenue

Hove BN3 2LE

Tel: 07791 398254

E-mail: admin@chba.org.uk

All rights reserved; not to be reproduced without the written permission of the
Chancery Bar Association (application to be made to the Chancery Bar
Association).



Full Members

This section lists the full members of the Association by Chambers, broken down into the following
regions.

London Chambers
Midlands Chambers
North Chambers

South East Chambers
Wales & West Chambers
International Chambers



London

3PB Bairristers Tel 020 7583 8055
_— DX DX 1024 London/Chancery Lane
3 Paper Buﬂdmgs Email clerks.all@3pb.co.uk
Temp|e Website http://www.3pb.co.uk/
London Members Christopher Aylwin 1970
EC4Y 7EU Michael Norman 1971
Gavin Hamilton 1979
Marc Brittain 1983
William Hansen 1992
Cheryl Jones 1996
Victoria Jones 2003
Seb Oram 2007
James Davies 2009
Nikolai Lazarev 2010
Nicole Bollard 2012
John Jessup 2014
33 Bedford Row Tel 020 7242 6476
DX DX 75 Chancery Lane
London Email  clerks@33bedfordrow.co.uk
WCI1R 4JH Website http://www.33bedfordrow.co.uk/
Members Kevin Leigh 1986
Simon Hill 2001
Lara McDonnell 2015
42 Bedford Row Tel 020 7831 0222
DX DX 201 Chancery Lane
LOﬂdOﬂ Email clerks@42br.com
WCIR 4LL Website http://www.42bedfordrow.com/
Members Michael Daiches 1977
Charles Scott 1980
David Dabbs 1984
Desmond Kilcoyne 1990
Mukhtiar Otwal 1991
Gabriel Buttimore 1993
Naomi Hawkes 1994
Matthew Feldman 1995
Arfan Khan 2001
Iris Ferber 2005
Blackstone Chambers Tel 02075831770
DX DX LDE 281 (London/Chancery Lane)
London Email clerks@blackstonechambers.com
EC4Y 9BW Website http://www.blackstonechambers.com
Members Adam Baradon 2006

Peter Head 2008




Cerulean Chambers Tel +44 (0) 20 3666 5105
i Email clerks@ceruleanchambers.co.uk
Tallis House Website http://www.ceruleanchambers.co.uk/
2 Tallis Street
Members Stuart Cakebread 1978
London Juliette Levy 1992
EC4Y OAB
Chambers of Ekaterina Sjostrand Email  ekaterina@sjostrand.co.uk
Members Ekaterina Sjostrand 2003
4 Rahn Road
Epping
Essex
CM16 4JB
1 Chancery Lane Tel 020 7092 2900
DX DX 364 Chancery Lane
London Email clerks@1l1chancerylane.com
WC2A 1LF Website  http://www.1chancerylane.com/
Members William Hunter 1972
John Bryant 1976
Nicholas Yell 1979
Justin Althaus 1988
Zachery Bredemear 1996
Roderick Abbott 2006
Ben Eveling 2008
5 Chancery Lane Tel 020 7406 7606
Mobile 07830 729959
London Website http://www.5chancerylane.com/barristers/
WC2A 1LG
Members Tahir Ashraf 2008
Clerksroom Tel 0207 125 0421
DX DX 232 London/Chancery Lane
London Email london@clerksroom.com
WC2R 1AT Website  http://www.clerksroom.com
Members Harry Hodgkin 1983

Nicholas Preston 1986

Jeremy Dable 1987

Andrew Noble FRICS, C.Arb 1992
Samantha Jackson 1996

Colin Andress 2002

James Rudall 2013




36 Commercial Tel 020 7421 8030
DX DX 360 LDE
The 36 Group Website www.36group.co.uk
4 Field Court
, Members Andrzej Bojarski 1995
Gray s Inn Philippa Daniels 1995
London Madeleine Heal 1996
Guy Holland 2001
WCIR 5EF James Petts 2002
Rachel Coyle 2013
Coram Chambers Tel 020 7092 3700
DX DX 404 Chancery Lane
9-11 FUIWOOd Place Email clerks@coramchambers.co.uk
London Website http://www.coramchambers.co.uk
WC1V 6HG Members Michael Horton 1993
Greg Williams 2006
Cornerstone Barristers Tel 020 7242 4986
, DX DX: LDE 316 Chancery Lane
2-3 Gray s Inn Square Website www.cornerstonebarristers.com
London
Members Steven Gasztowicz QC (2009) 1981
WCIR 5JH Paul Marshall 1991
Court Square Chambers Tel  +44(0)20 72038468
Fax +44(0)20 72036701
1st FlOOI’ Holborn Gate Email admin@courtsquarechambers.com
33 High Holborn Website http://www.courtsquarechambers.com/
London Members Charles Edwin Edwards 2002
WC1V 7QT
Clerks
Crown Office Chambers Website https://www.crownofficechambers.com/
. Members Ivor Collett 1995
2 Crown Office Row
Temple
London
EC4Y 7HJ
DeKoven Chambers Tel +44 207 831 9521
8 Stone Bwldmgs Members Ronald Dekoven 2009

Lincoln’s Inn
London
WC2A 3TA




Devereux Chambers Tel +44 (0)20 7353 7534
. o DX DX 349 London Chancery Lane
Queen Elizabeth Bu”dmg Email clerks@devchambers.co.uk
Temp|e Website  http://www.devereuxchambers.co.uk/
London Members  Felicity Cullen QC (2008) 1985
EC4Y 9BS Aparna Nathan QC (2019) 1994
Barrie Akin 1976
Richard Harrison 1991
Marika Lemos 2002
Rory Cochrane 2013
3 Dr Johnson's Buildings Tel 02073534854
DX DX 1009 London/Chancery Lane
London Email clerks@3djb.co.uk
EC4Y 7BA Website http://www.3djb.co.uk/
Members Anthony Allston 1975
Adrian Davies 1998
Ely Place Chambers Tel 0207400 9600
DX DX 291 London/Chancery Lane
13 Ely Place Email admin@elyplace.com
London Website http://www.elyplace.com
ECIN 6RY Members Nicholas Stewart QC (1987) 1971

William McCormick QC (2010) 1985
Clifford Darton QC (2019) 1988
Faisel Sadig 2000

Sally Blackmore 2003

George Woodhead 2009




Enterprise Chambers
9 Old Square
Lincoln's Inn

London

WC2A 3SR

Tel

DX
Email
Website

Members

020 7405 9471

DX 301 London/Chancery Lane
london@enterprisechambers.com
http://www.enterprisechambers.com

lan Mayes QC (1993) 1974
Edward Cohen 1972
Jonathan Arkush 1977
Linden Ife 1982

James Barker 1984
Geoffrey Zelin 1984
Jeremy Bamford 1989
Marilyn Kennedy McGregor 1989
James Pickering 1991
Bridget Williamson 1993
Edward Francis 1995
Shaiba llyas 1998
Simon Johnson 2000
Niall McCulloch 2000
Kavan Gunaratna 2004
Emma Read 2006
Duncan Heath 2007
David Peachey 2007
Phillip Gale 2008
Jennifer Meech 2008
James Davies 2009
Anna Lintner 2009
Louise Bowmaker 2011
Jessica Brooke 2012
Rowena Page 2012
Madeline Dixon 2013
Evelyn Barden 2014
Claire Thompson 2014
Mairi Innes 2017




Erskine Chambers Tel
33 Chancery Lane Em:i
London Website
WC2A 1EN

Members

020 7242 5532

DX 308 London/Chancery Lane
clerks@erskinechambers.com
http://www.erskinechambers.com

Michael Todd QC (1997) 1977
Stephen Smith QC (2000) 1983
David Mabb QC (2001) 1979
Martin Moore QC (2002) 1982
David Chivers QC (2002) 1983
Peter Arden QC (2006) 1983
Raquel Agnello QC (2009) 1986
Ceri Bryant QC (2012) 1984
James Potts QC (2013) 1994
Andrew Thompson QC (2014) 1991
Edward Davies QC (2017) 1998
Dan Prentice 1982

Catherine Roberts 1986

Philip Gillyon 1988

Mary Stokes 1989

Nigel Dougherty 1993

Andrew Thornton 1994
Richard Nolan 1999

Stephen Horan 2002

Benjamin Shaw 2002

Timothy Akkouh 2004

Ben Griffiths 2004

Matthew Parfitt 2005

Patrick Harty 2008

Jack Rivett 2010

Christopher Lloyd 2011

Anna Scharnetzky 2011
Andrew Blake 2012

Chantelle Staynings 2012
Emma Williams 2013

Nicholas Segal 2018

Essex Court Chambers Tel

DX
24 Lincoln's Inn Fields Email
London Website
WC2A 3EG

Members

020 7813 8000

DX 320 London/Chancery Lane
clerksroom@essexcourt.net
http://www.essexcourt.net

Jeffrey Gruder QC (1997) 1977
Richard Millett QC (2003) 1985
Joe Smouha QC (2003) 1986
Martin Griffiths QC (2006) 1986
Vernon Flynn QC (2008) 1991
Paul McGrath QC (2011) 1994
Edmund King QC (2018) 1999
Louise Hutton 1998

Ruth Den Besten 2001
Edward Brown 2002

lain Quirk 2002

David Peters 2005

James Willan 2006

Anna Dilnot 2008

James Sheehan 2008

John Robb 2011

10



20 Essex Street Tel 020 7842 1200
DX DX 0009 London/Chancery Lane
London Email clerks@20essexst.com
WC2R 3AL Website  http://www.20essexst.com/
Members Stephen Atherton QC (2006) 1989
Blair Leahy 2001
Anthony Beswetherick 2003
Oliver Caplin 2012
39 Essex Street Tel +44 (0)20 7832 1111
Fax 020 7353 3978
London DX DX 298 London/Chancery Lane
WC2R 3AT Email clerks@39essex.com
Website http://www.39essex.com/
Members Richard Spearman QC (1996) 1977

Timothy Lyons QC (2003) 1980
Michael McParland QC (2017) 1983
Damian Falkowski 1994

Kelly Stricklin-Coutinho 2006
David Hopkins 2013

11



Falcon Chambers Tel
DX
Falcon Court Email

London Website
EC4Y 1AA

Members

020 7353 2484

DX 408 London/Chancery Lane
clerks@falcon-chambers.com
http://www.falcon-chambers.co.uk

Jonathan Gaunt QC (1991) 1972
Kirk Reynolds QC (1993) 1974
Guy Fetherstonhaugh QC (2003) 1983
Jonathan Karas QC (2006) 1986
Stephen Jourdan QC (2009) 1989
Janet Bignell QC (2015) 1992
Caroline Shea QC (2016) 1994
Mark Sefton QC (2018) 1996
Stephanie Tozer QC (2019) 1996
Barry Denyer-Green 1972
Joanne Moss 1976

Anthony Radevsky 1978

Wayne Clark 1982

Paul Letman 1987

Gary Cowen 1990

Martin Dray 1992

Anthony Tanney 1994

Catherine Taskis 1995

Emily Windsor 1995

Edward Peters 1998

Adam Rosenthal 1999

Elizabeth Fitzgerald 2001
Nathaniel Duckworth 2002
Greville Healey 2002

Oliver Radley-Gardner 2003
Tamsin Cox 2005

Philip Sissons 2005

Joseph Ollech 2006

Camilla Chorfi 2008

Cecily Crampin 2008

Kester Lees 2010

Jamie Sutherland 2010

Ciara Fairley 2011

Toby Boncey 2013

Tricia Hemans 2013

Julia Petrenko 2013

James Tipler 2013

Gavin Bennison 2015

Mark Galtrey 2015

Imogen Dodds 2017

Farrer & Co LLP Tel
DX
London Email

WC2A 3LH Website

Members

020 3375 7000

DX: 32 Chancery Lane
enquiries@farrer.co.uk
http://www.farrer.co.uk

Joanna Poole 2005

12



Field Court Chambers Tel 020 7405 6114
i DX DX LDE 457 Chancery Lane
5 Field Court Email clerks@fieldcourt.co.uk
Gray's Inn Website  http://www fieldcourt.co.uk
London Members David Brounger 1990
WCI1R 5EF Christopher Stirling 1993
Max Thorowgood 1995
Christopher McCarthy 2013
Grace Cheng 2016
Field Court Tax Chambers Tel 020 3693 3700
. DX DX 374: LONDON/CHANCERY LANE
3 Field Court Website http://www.fieldtax.com/
Gray's Inn
Members Patrick Way QC (2013) 1994
London
WCI1R 5EP
Five Paper Tel 020 7815 3200
- DX DX LDE 415
S Paper Buﬂdlngs Website http://www.fivepaper.com
Temple
Members Simon Mills 1994
London Morwenna Macro 2002
EC4Y 7HB Gita Chakravarty 2010
Sam Phillips 2011
Roger Laville 2015
Forum Chambers Tel 020 3735 8070
. DX DX: London Chancery Lane 137
1 Qua“ty Court Email http://www.forumchambers.com/
Chancery Lane
Members Philip Currie 2009
London Lloyd Maynard 2010
WC2A 1HR Darragh Connell 2012
Nathan Webb 2012
Fountain Court Chambers Tel 020 7583 3335
DX DX 5 London/Chancery Lane
Temple Email chambers@fountaincourt.co.uk
London Website http://www.fountaincourt.co.uk
EC4Y 9DH Members Michael Green QC (2009) 1987
Jeffrey Chapman QC (2010) 1989
Stuart Ritchie QC (2012) 1995
Anneliese Day QC (2012) 1996
Ben Valentin QC (2016) 1995
Bridget Lucas QC (2018) 1989
Laura John 2001
1 Garden Court Tel 020 7797 7900
DX DX LDE 1034 Chancery Lane
London Email rayner@1gc.com
EC4Y 9BJ Website http://www.1gc.com
Members Simon Sugar 1990

13



4-5 Gray's Inn Square Tel 0207404 5252
, DX DX 1029 London
Gray s Inn Website http://www.4-5.co.uk/
London
Members Charles Morgan 1979
WCI1R 5AH
Gray's Inn Tax Chambers Tel 02072422642
. DX DX 352 London/Chancery Lane
3rd Floor Gray's Inn Chambers Email  clerks@taxbar.com
Gray's Inn Website  http://www.taxbar.com
London Members David Goldberg QC (1987) 1971
WCI1R 5JA Nikhil Mehta 1976
Laura Inglis 2013
Grosvenor Law Tel +44 (0) 20 3189 4200
Website http://www.grosvenorlaw.com/#
60 Grosvenor Street
London Members Nicola McKinney 2004
Michelle Quinn 2005
W1K 3HZ
Hailsham Chambers Tel 020 7643 5000
DX DX LDE 1036
London Email clerks@hailshamchambers.com
EC4Y 7TEX Website http://www.hailshamchambers.com
Members Nicola Rushton QC (2018) 1993

Simon Wilton 1993

14



Hardwicke Tel 020 7242 2523

. - DX DX 393 London/Chancery Lane
Hardwicke Buﬂdlng Email enquiries@hardwicke.co.uk

New Square Website  http://www.hardwicke.co.uk

London Members Brie Stevens-Hoare QC (2013) 1986

WC2A 3SB Mark Engelman 1987
Sara Benbow 1990
Daniel Gatty 1990
Amanda Eilledge 1991
John Clargo 1994
Andrew Skelly 1994
Edward Rowntree 1996
lan Silcock 1997
Alaric Watson 1997
Alison Meacher 1998
Peter Petts 1998
Sarah McCann 2001
Jonathan Titmuss 2001
Sarah Clarke 2003
Michael Wheater 2003
Jamal Demachkie 2004
Matthew Hodson 2004
Simon Allison 2005
Andy Creer 2005
Charles Raffin 2005
Paul Strelitz 2005
Carl Brewin 2006
Laura Tweedy 2007
Charlotte John 2008
Phillip Patterson 2008
Emily Betts 2009
Aileen McErlean 2011
John Beresford 2012
Sri Carmichael 2012
Oliver Hyams 2012
Ryan Hocking 2014
Katrina Mather 2014
Cameron Stocks 2015

1 Hare Court Tel 020 7797 7070

DX DX 342 Chancery Lane
Temple Mobile  Steve McCrone 07977 070707
LOﬂdOﬂ Email clerks@1hc.com

Website http://www.1hc.com/
ECA4Y 7BE
Members John Wilson QC (2011) 1981

3 Hare Court Tel 020 7415 7800

DX DX 212 LDE
London Email clerks@3harecourt.com
EC4Y 7BJ Website http://www.3harecourt.com/

Members Daniel Lewis 2003

15



Harneys Westwood & Riegels LLP Tel 02078426092
Website http://www.harneys.com/contact-us/london
Ground Floor

5 New Street Square Members  Stuart Cullen 2006
London

EC4A 3BF

Henderson Chambers Tel 020 7583 9020

o DX DX 1039 Chancery Lane
2 Harcourt Buildings

Email clerks@hendersonchambers.co.uk
Temple Website  http://www.hendersonchambers.co.uk
London Members Jonathan Steinert 1986
EC4Y 9DB Lucy McCormick 2008
Hendon Chambers Tel 07939092 741

i DX DX: 59302 Hendon
25 Heriot Road

London Members  Jeffrey Littman 1974
NW4 2EG
Herbert Smith Freehills LLP Fax  +44 2073740888

DX DX 28 London Chancery Lane

EXChange House Website https://www.herbertsmithfreehills.com/
Primrose Street Members Tom Leech QC (2010) 1988
London

EC2A 2EG

Hogan Lovells International LLP Website http://www.hoganlovells.com

. Members Michael Conlon QC (2002) 1974
Atlantic House

Holborn Viaduct
London
EC1A 2FG

16



Hogarth Chambers Tel 020 7404 0404
DX DX 16 London/Chancery Lane
5 New Square Email barristers@hogarthchambers.com
Lincoln's Inn Website  http://www.hogarthchambers.com
London Members  Alastair Wilson QC (1987) 1968
WC2A 3RJ Roger Wyand QC (1997) 1973
Nicholas Caddick QC (2011) 1986
Dr Gillian Davies 1961
Alexander Stewart 1975
Michael Hicks 1976
Edward Bragiel 1977
Amanda Michaels 1981
Gwilym Harbottle 1987
Guy Tritton 1987
Richard Davis 1992
Andrew Norris 1995
Jeremy Reed 1997
Thomas St Quintin 2006
Benjamin Longstaff 2009
Jonathan Moss 2009
Jamie Muir Wood 2012
Charlotte Scott 2012
Sam Carter 2014
|ngenuity IP Chambers DX DX 398 Chancery Lane
Members John V. Fitzgerald 1971
London
London
EC4Y 1DP
Joseph Hage Aaronson LLP Tel  +44(0)20 7851 8888
i Email info@jha.com
280 ngh Holborn Website http://www.jha.com/
London
Members Daniel Margolin QC (2015) 1995
WC1V 7EE
1 King‘s Bench Walk Tel 020 7936 1500
DX DX: LDE 20
Temple Email clerks@1kbw.co.uk
London Website  http://www.1kbw.co.uk/
EC4Y 7DB Members Alexander Chandler 1995
4 King's Bench Walk Tel 0207 822 7000
DX DX 1050 London/Chancery Lane
an ﬂOOI’ Email clerks@4kbw.co.uk
Temp|e Website http://www.4kbw.co.uk/
London Members Robert Salis 1999
EC4Y 7DL Michaella Jacobs 2003

17



7 King's Bench Walk Tel  +44(0)20 7910 8300
DX DX: 239 LDE

Temple Website http://www.7kbw.co.uk/
London
Members Michael Ryan 2011
EC4Y 7DS
10 King's Bench Walk Tel 0207353 7742
DX DX 24 LDE
London Email chambers@10kingsbenchwalk.co.uk
EC4Y 7EB Website http://www.10kbw.co.uk/
Members Carlton Christensen 1977
James Bogle 1991
Alastair Panton 1996
lan Beeby 2008
Kobre & Kim LLP DX DX 42618 Cheapside
Website http://www.kobrekim.com
London Members Robin Rathmell 2006
EC2V 7BB Christopher Howitt 2011
Lamb Chambers Tel 020 7797 8300
— DX DX 418 London/Chancery Lane
Lamb BUIldII’]gS Website http://www.lambchambers.co.uk
Temple
Members Mark R West 1973
London Stephen Shaw 1975
EC4Y 7AS Simon Brilliant 1976

Richard Power 1983
Elizabeth Haggerty 1994
Derek Kerr 1994
Richard Hayes 1995

Tim Sampson 2000
Alexander Cunliffe 2001
Matthew Winn-Smith 2003
Winston Jacob 2005
David Sawtell 2005
John Ditchburn 2007
William Skjott 2014

18



Landmark Chambers Tel
180 Fleet Street ox

Email
London Website

EC4A 2HG

Members

020 7430 1221

DX 1042 LDE
clerks@landmarkchambers.co.uk
http://www.landmarkchambers.co.uk

John Male QC (2000) 1976

David Elvin QC (2000) 1983
Timothy Mould QC (2006) 1987
Katharine Holland QC (2010) 1989
John Litton QC (2010) 1989

Zia Bhaloo QC (2010) 1990

David Holland QC (2011) 1986
Timothy Morshead QC (2011) 1995
Tom Weekes QC (2016) 1995
Thomas Jefferies 1981

Nicholas Taggart 1991

Camilla Lamont 1995

Toby Watkin 1996

Miriam Stacey 1998

David Nicholls 2002

Aaron Walder 2002

Katrina Yates 2006

Rupert Cohen 2011

Matthew Dale-Harris 2012

Admas Habteslasie 2014

Littleton Chambers Tel
DX
London Email

EC4Y 7HR Website

Members

020 7797 8600

DX 1047 London/Chancery Lane
clerks@littletonchambers.com
http://www.littletonchambers.com

Richard Perkoff 1971
Lucy Bone 1999
Ming-Yee Shiu 2000
David Lascelles 2003
Marc Delehanty 2011
Sophia Berry 2012
Mark Humphreys 2012
Ashley Cukier 2013

46 Lyndhurst Drive Members
London
E10 6JD

Paschal Welsh 1974

Macfarlanes LLP Tel
) Website

20 Cursitor Street

LOﬂdOﬂ Members

EC4A 1LT

+44 20 7831 9222
http://www.macfarlanes.com/

Charlotte Kynaston 2013

19



Maitland Chambers
7 Stone Buildings
Lincoln's Inn
London

WC2A 35z

Tel

DX
Email
Website

Members

20

020 7406 1200

DX 326 London/Chancery Lane
clerks@maitlandchambers.com
http://www.maitlandchambers.com

Christopher McCall QC (1987) 1966
Michael Driscoll QC (1992) 1970
Catherine Newman QC (1995) 1979
Christopher Pymont QC (1996) 1979
Mark Cunningham QC (2001) 1980
Andrew Twigger QC (2001) 1993
Paul Girolami QC (2002) 1983
John McGhee QC (2003) 1984
Matthew Collings QC (2006) 1985
Edwin Johnson QC (2006) 1987
Christopher R. Parker QC (2008) 1984
Dominic Chambers QC (2008) 1987
Nicholas Peacock QC (2009) 1989
Richard Morgan QC (2011) 1988
Amanda Tipples QC (2011) 1991
Andrew Walker QC (2011) 1991
Michael Gibbon QC (2011) 1993
Edmund Cullen QC (2012) 1990
Rebecca Stubbs QC (2012) 1994
Timothy Dutton QC (2013) 1985
Thomas Grant QC (2013) 1993
James Aldridge QC (2014) 1994
Andrew Ayres QC (2015) 1996
David Mumford QC (2016) 2000
Catherine Addy QC (2017) 1998
Gregory Banner QC (2018) 1989
George Hayman QC (2018) 1998
Nigel Thomas 1976

Timothy Evans 1979

John Dagnall 1983

Timothy Harry 1983

James Clifford 1984

Philomena Harrison 1985

Michael Pryor 1992

Andrew Westwood 1994

Siward Atkins 1995

James Hanham 1996

Paul Clarke 1997

Timothy Calland 1999

Rebecca Page 2001

Adam Smith 2001

Matthew Smith 2001

Benjamin John 2002

Richard Fowler 2003

Olivier Kalfon 2003

Fiona Dewar 2005

Alec McCluskey 2005

Watson Pringle 2005

Thomas Munby 2006

Jonathan Allcock 2007

Rosanna Foskett 2008



Caley Wright 2008
James Ballance 2009
Thomas Fletcher 2009
Oliver Phillips 2009
Narinder Jhittay 2010
Hannah llett 2011
Maxim Cardew 2012
Duncan McCombe 2012
Laurie Brock 2013
Edward Granger 2013
James Kinman 2013
Gabriella McNicholas 2013
Amanda Hadkiss 2014
Edward Meuli 2014

Ted Loveday 2016
Andrew McLeod 2017
Ryan Turner 2017

Mercantile Chambers Tel  +44(0)20 3034 0077
2nd Floor Members Dirk van Heck 2001
19-21 High Holborn

Gray's Inn

London

WCI1R 5AH

Minerva Chambers Email  info@minervachambers.com

Website http://www.minervachambers.com/
1106’ 35 Indescon Square Members Rupert Macey-Dare 2005

London
E14 9DR
Monckton Chambers Tel 0207405 7211

. DX DX:LDE 257
1-2 Raymond Bwldmgs Email chambers@monckton.com
Gray's Inn Website  http://www.monckton.com/
London Members Andrew Macnab 1986
WCI1R 5NR William Buck 2001

21



3 New Square Tel
DX

Email
Website

Lincoln's Inn
London
WC2A 3RS

Members

020 7405 1111

DX 454 London/Chancery Lane
clerks@3newsquare.co.uk
http://www.3newsquare.co.uk

Richard Miller QC (1995) 1976
Andrew Waugh QC (1998) 1982
Guy Burkill QC (2003) 1981

Justin Turner QC (2009) 1992
Thomas Mitcheson QC (2014) 1996
Douglas Campbell QC (2016) 1993
Thomas Hinchliffe QC (2016) 1997
Simon Malynicz QC (2016) 1997
Geoffrey Pritchard 1998

Dominic Hughes 2001

Miles Copeland 2004

Joe Delaney 2006

Jeremy Heald 2010

Katherine Moggridge 2012
Georgina Messenger 2014

4 New Square Tel
DX

Email
Website

Lincoln's Inn
London
WC2A 3RJ

Members

020 7822 2000

DX LDE 1041
general@4newsquare.com
http://www.4newsquare.com

Nicholas Davidson QC (1993) 1974
Justin Fenwick QC (1993) 1980
Patrick Lawrence QC (2002) 1985
David Halpern QC (2006) 1978
Mark Cannon QC (2008) 1985
Graeme McPherson QC (2008) 1993
Ben Hubble QC (2009) 1992

Hugh Jory QC (2014) 1992

Jamie Smith QC (2015) 1995
Nicole Sandells QC (2018) 1994
Sian Mirchandani QC (2019) 1997
Paul Parker 1986

Hugh Evans 1987

Andrew Nicol 1991

Charles Phipps 1992

Alex Hall Taylor 1996

Michael Bowmer 1997

Richard Liddell 1999

Amanda Savage 1999

Helen Evans 2001

George Spalton 2004

Benjamin Wood 2005

Thomas Asquith 2007

Tom Shepherd 2008

Nicholas Broomfield 2010

22



8 New Square Tel 020 7405 4321
DX DX 379 London/Chancery Lane

Lincoln’s Inn Email clerks@8newsquare.co.uk
London Website  http://www.8newsquare.co.uk

WC2A 3QP Members John Baldwin QC (1991) 1977
Mark Platts-Mills QC (1995) 1974
Martin Howe QC (1996) 1978
Daniel Alexander QC (2003) 1988
James Mellor QC (2006) 1986
Richard Meade QC (2008) 1991
Michael Tappin QC (2009) 1991
Adrian Speck QC (2012) 1993
Charlotte May QC (2014) 1995
Andrew Lykiardopoulos QC (2014) 2004
Thomas Moody-Stuart QC (2016) 1995
James Abrahams QC (2016) 1997
Lindsay Lane QC (2019) 1996
Mark Chacksfield QC (2019) 1999
Fiona Clark 1982
James St Ville 1995
lona Berkeley 1999
Jonathan Hill 2000
Henry Ward 2000
Jessie Bowhill 2003
James Whyte 2005
Isabel Jamal 2008
Ashton Chantrielle 2011
William Duncan 2012
Jaani Riordan 2012
Quentin Cregan 2013
Thomas Jones 2013
Maxwell Keay 2013
Michael Conway 2016

11 New Square (The Chambers of John Tel 0207242 4017
Fax 020 7831 2391

Gardiner QC) DX  DX: 315 Chancery Lane

11 New Square Email  taxlaw@11newsguare.com

. , Website http://www.11newsquare.com
Lincoln's Inn

London Members Hui Ling McCarthy QC (2018) 2005

John Brinsmead-Stockham 2005
WC2A 3QB Sarah Black 2013

Edward Hellier 2016

23



New Square Chambers

12 New Square Chambers
Lincoln's Inn

London

WC2A 3SW

Tel

DX
Email
Website

Members

020 7419 8000

DX 1056 London/Chancery Lane
clerks@newsquarechambers.co.uk
http://www.newsquarechambers.co.uk

John Macdonald QC (1976) 1955
George Laurence QC (1991) 1972
Robin Hollington QC (1999) 1979
Michael Booth QC (1999) 1981
Nicholas Le Poidevin QC (2010) 1975
Rodney Stewart Smith 1964
Lynton Tucker 1971
Christopher Semken 1977
Alexander Hill-Smith 1978
Leigh Sagar 1983

David Eaton Turner 1984
David Fisher 1985

Thomas Graham 1985

Claire Staddon 1985

Ross Crail 1986

Raj Sahonte 1986

Charles Holbech 1988
Stephen Schaw Miller 1988
Guy Adams 1989

Edwin Simpson 1990

Gerard van Tonder 1990
Simon Adamyk 1991

Mark Hubbard 1991

John Eidinow 1992

Nigel Hood 1993

Jonathan Lopian 1994
Sebastian Prentis 1996

David Warner 1996

Conn MackEvilly 1997

Gary Pryce 1997

Adrian Pay 1999

Alex Learmonth 2000

James Davies 2004

Charlotte Ford 2007

Hermione Williams 2008
Aidan Briggs 2009

Justina Stewart 2010
Francesca Perselli 2011

Jeff Hardman 2012

Jessica Powers 2012

James McKean 2017

Nicholas Woolf & Co LLP
87 Chancery Lane
London

WC2A 1ET

Tel
Website

Members

+44(0)20 7242 6018
https://www.nicholaswoolf.com/

Sam Cheesbrough 2014

24



No5 Chambers London Tel

info@no5.com

DX DX 449 London Chancery Lane
GreenWOOd House Email info@no5.com
4-7 Salisbury Court Website  www.no5.com
London Members Richard Adkinson 2001
EC4Y 8AA Samir Amin 2015
Adam Porte 2015
Old Square Tax Chambers Tel 0207242 2744
DX DX LDE 386
15 0ld Square Email taxchambers@15oldsquare.co.uk
Lincoln's Inn Website  http://www.taxchambers.com
London Members Robert Venables QC (1990) 1972
WC2A 3UE James Kessler QC (2003) 1984
Rory Mullan 2000
Harriet Brown 2005
Patrick Boch 2008
Etienne Wong 2014
Mary Ashley 2015
Ross Birkbeck 2015
Sarah Squires 2017
One Essex Court Tel 020 7583 2000
DX DX 430 London/Chancery Lane
Temple Email clerks@oeclaw.co.uk
London Website  http://www.oeclaw.co.uk
EC4Y 9AR Members Nicholas Strauss QC (1984) 1965

Peter Leaver QC (1987) 1967
Geoffrey Hobbs QC (1991) 1977
Malcolm Gammie CBE QC (2002) 1997
Richard Gillis QC (2006) 1982
Anthony de Garr Robinson QC (2006) 1987
Emma Himsworth QC (2012) 1993
Zoe O'Sullivan QC (2015) 1993
Edmund Nourse QC (2015) 1994
Philip Roberts QC (2018) 1996
Neil Kitchener 1991

Guy Hollingworth 2001

Eleanor Campbell 2005

Sam O'Leary 2007

Sandy Phipps 2008

Nehali Shah 2008

James Petkovic 2009

Alaina Newnes 2012

Maximilian Schlote 2013

Joyce Arnold 2014

Andrew Lomas 2014

Oscar Schonfeld 2014

25



One Essex Court 1st Floor Tel 0207 415 5200
DX DX LDE 371
Chambers of Tony Baldry MP Email clerks@1lec.co.uk
Temp|e Website  http://www.1lec.co.uk
London Members Carl Islam 1984
EC4Y 9AR Birgitta Meyer 1992
James Barnard 1993
Duncan Macpherson 1994
Duncan Richards 2007
Nina Roberts 2007
Simon Jones 2011
Varun Zaiwalla 2013
Lydia Majdalany 2014
Orion Chambers Tel +44 (0) 7968 066 827
1 Berkeley Square Members Kirk Kashefi 2005
Mayfair
London
W1J 6EA
Outer Temple Chambers Tel 020 7353 6381
DX DX 351 London/Chancery Lane
The Outer Temple Chambers Email clerks@outertemple.com
222 Strand Website http://www.outertemple.com
London Members  Andrew Spink QC (2003) 1985
WC2R 1BA Nicolas Stallworthy QC (2011) 1993
Richard Hitchcock QC (2014) 1989
Teresa Rosen Peacocke 1982
David Grant 1999
Elaine Palser 2002
Claire van Overdijk 2003
Farhaz Khan 2005
Saul Margo 2005
Clare Baker 2007
Jennifer Seaman 2007
Nicholas Hill 2008
Saaman Pourghadiri 2012
Bianca Venkata 2014
Chloe Bell 2015
Gabor Bognar 2015
Philip Stear 2017
Pump Court Chambers Tel 02073530711
DX DX 362 London Chancery Lane
London Website http://www.pumpcourtchambers.com
London
Members Mark Dubbery 1996
EC4Y 7AJ

26



Pump Court Tax Chambers Tel
16 Bedford Row Em:i
London Website
WCIR 4EF

Members

020 7414 8080

DX 312 LDE
clerks@pumptax.com
http://www.pumptax.com

David Milne QC (1987) 1970
Mark Herbert QC (1995) 1974
William Massey QC (1996) 1977
David Ewart QC (2006) 1987
Julian Ghosh QC (2006) 1993
Richard Vallat QC (2018) 1997
Jonathan Bremner QC (2018) 2005
James Rivett QC (2019) 2004
David Yates QC (2019) 2004
Jeremy Woolf 1986

Elizabeth Wilson 1995

Emma Chamberlain 1998
Michael Thomas 2001

Ronan Magee 2016

Quadrant Chambers Tel

DX
10 Fleet Street Email
London Website
EC4Y 1AU

Members

020 7583 4444

DX 292 London Chancery Lane
reception@quadrantchambers.com
http://www.quadrantchambers.com

Robert-Jan Temmink QC (2017) 1996

Yash Kulkarni QC (2018) 1998
Jeremy Richmond 2000
Nicola Allsop 2002

Turlough Stone 2004

Stewart Chirnside 2005

Emily Saunderson 2005
Joseph Sullivan 2006

Ben Gardner 2010

Joseph England 2011

27



Radcliffe Chambers
11 New Square
Lincoln's Inn
London

WC2A 30B

Tel 020 7831 0081
DX DX LDE 319
Email clerks@radcliffechambers.com
Website http://www.radcliffechambers.com

Members Malcolm Waters QC (1997) 1977
Jeremy Cousins QC (1999) 1977
Keith Rowley QC (2001) 1979
Robert Pearce QC (2006) 1977
Thomas Dumont QC (2019) 1979
Francesca Quint 1970
David di Mambro 1973
Gordon Nurse 1973
Stephen Acton 1977
Elizabeth Ovey 1978
Tina Kyriakides 1984
Ulick Staunton 1984
Simon Williams 1984
Piers Feltham 1985
Howard Smith 1986
Roger Mullis 1987
Charles Holbech 1988
Katherine McQuail 1989
Adam Deacock 1991
Peter Dodge 1992
Shantanu Majumdar 1992
Marie-Claire Bleasdale 1993
Justin Holmes 1994
Christopher Boardman 1995
Dov Ohrenstein 1995
Kate Selway 1995
Douglas Keel 1997
Caroline Bolton 1998
Anthony Dearing 1998
Clive Moys 1998
Gary Lidington 2000
William Moffett 2000
Nathan Wells 2000
Marcus Flavin 2001
Joshua Winfield 2001
Reuben Comiskey 2002
Oliver Hilton 2002
Martin Ouwehand 2002
Matthew Weaver 2002
Steven Barrett 2003
Thomas Beasley 2003
Christopher Buckley 2004
Mark Fell 2004
Edward Hicks 2004
Josh Lewison 2005
Wendy Mathers 2005
Dawn McCambley 2005
Catherine Doran 2008
Daniel Burton 2009
Kate Rogers 2009
Henry Day 2011

28



Nicholas Macklam 2013
Sophia Rogers 2013
Andrew Brown 2014
Jonathan Edwards 2014
Matthew Mills 2016
Lauren Kreamer 2017

Rinker Law Website  http://www.rinker-law.com/

, Members Andrew Rinker 2011
33 St James's Square
London
SWL1Y 4JS
Selborne Chambers Tel 020 7420 9500

DX DX 185 London/Chancery Lane

10 Essex Street Email clerks@selbornechambers.co.uk
London Website http://www.selbornechambers.co.uk
WC2R 3AA Members Romie Tager QC (1995) 1970

Ajmalul Hossain QC (1998) 1976
Mark Warwick QC (2013) 1974
Gary Blaker QC (2015) 1993
lan Clarke QC (2016) 1990
Philip Kremen 1975
Stephen Boyd 1977

Hugh Jackson 1981

Neil Mendoza 1982

Mark Spackman 1986
Stuart Hornett 1992
Alexander Goold 1994
Duncan Kynoch 1994
Richard Clegg 1999

Justin Kitson 2000
Jonathan McNae 2001
Julia Beer 2003

James Sandham 2003
Henry Webb 2005

Paul de la Piquerie 2006
Nicholas Trompeter 2006
Rahul Varma 2007

Simon McLoughlin 2009
Alice Hawker 2011
Barnaby Hope 2011

Lara Kuehl 2012

Isabel Petrie 2012

Francis Ng 2013

Sarah Walker 2013
Oberon Kwok 2014

Chris de Beneducci 2015
Daniel Webb 2015
Rosamund Baker 2016

29



Serjeants' Inn Chambers Tel 0207427 5000
Website https://www.serjeantsinn.com/
85 Fleet Street

London Members  Amardeep Dhillon 2010
ECA4Y 1AE

30



Serle Court Tel 020 7242 6105
DX DX 1025 London/Chancery Lane
6 New Square

Email clerks@serlecourt.co.uk
Lincoln's Inn Website http://www.serlecourt.co.uk

London Members  Patrick Talbot QC (1990) 1969

WC2A 3QS Alan Boyle QC (1991) 1972
Kuldip Singh QC (1993) 1975
Frank Hinks QC (2000) 1973
Elizabeth Jones QC (2000) 1984
Philip Jones QC (2006) 1985
Lance Ashworth QC (2006) 1987
Christopher Stoner QC (2010) 1991
John Machell QC (2012) 1993
Hugh Norbury QC (2012) 1995
David Blayney QC (2013) 1992
Rupert Reed QC (2014) 1996
Daniel Lightman QC (2016) 1995
Richard Wilson QC (2016) 1996
Prof.Jonathan Harris QC (2016) 2006
Dakis Hagen QC (2017) 2002
Constance McDonnell QC (2019) 2000
Julian Burling 1976
Andrew Francis 1977
William Henderson 1978
Beverly-Ann Rogers 1978
Richard Walford 1984
Nicholas Harrison 1988
Kathryn Purkis 1991
Andrew Bruce 1992
David Drake 1994
Justin Higgo 1995
Timothy Collingwood 1996
Giles Richardson 1997
Thomas Braithwaite 1998
Simon Hattan 1999
James Brightwell 2000
Jennifer Haywood 2001
Ruth Jordan 2001
Jonathan Fowles 2004
Matthew Morrison 2004
Dan McCourt Fritz 2007
Gareth Tilley 2007
James Weale 2007
Paul Adams 2008
Thomas Elias 2008
Sophie Holcombe 2009
Zahler Bryan 2010
Fakhrudin (Adil) Mohamedbhai 2010
Jonathan McDonagh 2011
Emma Hargreaves 2012
Amy Proferes 2012
Adrian de Froment 2013
Sophia Hurst 2014
Oliver Jones 2014
Charlotte Beynon 2015

Gregor Hogan 2016

31



11 South Square Tel

DX
Gray's Inn Email
London Website
WCI1R 5EY Members

020 7405 1222

DX 433 London/Chancery Lane
clerks@11southsquare.com
http://www.11southsquare.com

Michael Silverleaf QC (1996) 1980
lain Purvis QC (2006) 1986

Mark Vanhegan QC (2009) 1990
Piers Acland QC (2010) 1993
Hugo Cuddigan QC (2015) 1995
Benet Brandreth QC (2018) 1999
Brian Nicholson QC (2019) 2000
Heather Lawrence 1990
Jacqueline Reid 1992

Kathryn Pickard 2001

Anna Edwards-Stuart 2003
Christopher Aikens 2005

Tom Alkin 2006

Christopher Hall 2010

Adam Gamsa 2015

Mitchell Beebe 2017

32



South Square Tel 020 7696 9900
DX DX 338 London/Chancery Lane
3/4 South Square

Email enquiries@southsquare.com
Gray's Inn Website http://www.southsquare.com
London Members  Mark Phillips QC (1999) 1984
WCI1R 5HP Robin Dicker QC (2000) 1986

William Trower QC (2001) 1983
Martin Pascoe QC (2002) 1977
Fidelis Oditah QC (2003) 1992
David Alexander QC (2006) 1987
Glen Davis QC (2011) 1992
Barry Isaacs QC (2011) 1994
Felicity Toube QC (2011) 1995
Mark Arnold QC (2013) 1988
Jeremy Goldring QC (2013) 1996
David Allison QC (2014) 1998
Thomas Smith QC (2014) 1999
Daniel Bayfield QC (2016) 1998
John Briggs 1973

Adam Goodison 1990

Hilary Stonefrost 1991

Lloyd Tamlyn 1991

Richard Fisher 2000

Stephen Robins 2001

Marcus Haywood 2002

Hannah Thornley 2003

Toby Brown 2005

Georgina Peters 2005

William Willson 2006

Adam Al-Attar 2007

Charlotte Cooke 2008

Henry Phillips 2008

Alexander Riddiford 2011
Matthew Abraham 2012

Robert Amey 2012

Andrew Shaw 2013

Edoardo Lupi 2015

Rose Lagram-Taylor 2016
Stefanie Wilkins 2016

Lottie Pyper 2017

5 St Andrew's Hill Tel 0207 332 5400
DX DX 417 London

London Website http://www.5sah.co.uk/
EC4V 5BZ

Members Roger Birch 1979
St Philips Chambers (London) Tel 020 440 6900

. DX DX LDE 483

4 Field Court Website https://businessandproperty.st-philips.com/
Gray's Inn

Members Vasanti Selvaratnam QC (2001) 1983
London Colin Wright 1987
WCI1R 5EF

33



4 Stone Buildings Tel

. DX
Lincoln's Inn Email
London Website
WC2A 3XT Members

020 7242 5524

DX 385 London/Chancery Lane
clerks@4stonebuildings.com
http://www.4stonebuildings.com

George Bompas QC (1994) 1975
John Brisby QC (1996) 1978
Robert Miles QC (2002) 1987
Jonathan Crow QC (2006) 1981
Richard Hill QC (2012) 1993
Andrew Clutterbuck QC (2014) 1992
Orlando Fraser QC (2014) 1994
Andrew de Mestre QC (2019) 1998
Sarah Harman 1987

Charles Marquand 1987
Christopher Harrison 1988

Paul Greenwood 1991
Nicholas Cox 1992

Hermann Boeddinghaus 1996
Anna Markham 1996

Gregory Denton-Cox 2000
Sharif Shivji 2001

Tiran Nersessian 2002

Alastair Tomson 2004

Tom Gentleman 2005

Adam Holliman 2005

Donald Lilly 2006

Alexander Cook 2008

James Knott 2008

Nicola Timmins 2008

Eleanor Holland 2010

Joseph Wigley 2010

Edward Crossley 2012

Nienke van den Berg 2012
Andrew Rose 2013

Lara Hassell-Hart 2014

Albert Sampson 2014

Emma Horner 2015

Guy Olliff-Cooper 2015

Zara McGlone 2016

Karl Anderson 2017

34



5 Stone Buildings Tel

. DX
Lincoln's Inn Email
London Website
WC2A 3XT Members

020 7242 6201

DX 304 London/Chancery Lane
clerks@5sblaw.com
http://www.5sblaw.com

Andrew Simmonds QC (1999) 1980
Shan Warnock-Smith QC (2002) 1971
Christopher Tidmarsh QC (2002) 1985
Penelope Reed QC (2009) 1983
Tracey Angus QC (2012) 1991
Henry Legge QC (2012) 1993
Amanda Hardy QC (2015) 1993
David Rees QC (2017) 1994
Henry Harrod 1963

Christopher Whitehouse 1972
Mark Blackett-Ord 1974
Miranda Allardice 1982

Michael O'Sullivan 1986
Patrick Rolfe 1987

Barbara Rich 1990

Leon Sartin 1997

Sarah Haren 1999

Thomas Entwistle 2001

Luke Harris 2001

Matthew Paton 2005

Mark Baxter 2006

Edward Hewitt 2007

Ruth Hughes 2007

Louisa Nye 2007

Toby Bishop 2008

William East 2008

Jordan Holland 2009

Alexander Drapkin 2011

Oliver Marre 2011

Matthew Roper 2011

Harry Martin 2012

Sam Chandler 2013

Hugh Cumber 2013

Eliza Eagling 2015

Rose Fetherstonhaugh 2016

35



9 Stone Buildings Tel

DX
Lincoln's Inn Email
London Website
WC2A 3NN Members

020 7404 5055

DX 314 London/Chancery Lane
clerks@9stonebuildings.com
http://www.9stonebuildings.com

Michael Ashe QC (1994) 1971
Peter Shaw QC (2017) 1995
Isaac Jacob 1963
Christopher Cant 1973

Nigel Meares 1975

Edward Denehan 1981
Martin Young 1984

Lynne Counsell 1986
Timothy Sisley 1989

Philip Brown 1991

Helene Pines Richman 1992
Tim Cowen 1993

Alana Graham 1993

Julian Hickey 1995

Daniel Bromilow 1996
Andrew Mace 1997

Graham Callard 2001
Joseph Curl 2007

Paul Wilmshurst 2007

Raj Arumugam 2008

Rory Brown 2009

Giselle McGowan 2011
Cecilia Xu Lindsey 2012
Faith Julian 2013

Paul Wright 2014

Thomas Cockburn 2015

36



Tanfield Chambers Tel
2-5 Warwick Court Em:i
London Website
WCI1R 5DJ

Members

020 7421 5300

DX 46 London/Chancery Lane
clerks@tanfieldchambers.co.uk
http://www.tanfieldchambers.co.uk

Philip Rainey QC (2010) 1990
Christopher Heather QC (2017) 1995
Timothy Polli QC (2018) 1997
Nicholas Isaac QC (2019) 1993
Charles Joseph 1980

Mark Loveday 1986

Michael Buckpitt 1988
Christopher Maynard 1988
Stanley Gallagher 1994
Daniel Dovar 1997

James Fieldsend 1997

Piers Harrison 1997
Alejandra Hormaeche 1998
Nicola Muir 1998

Adrian Carr 1999

Ellodie Gibbons 1999

Marc Glover 1999

Carl Fain 2001

Timothy Hammond 2003
Amanda Gourlay 2004
Jonathan Upton 2004
Gemma de Cordova 2006
Michael Walsh 2006

Sara Jabbari 2007

Niraj Modha 2010

Katie Gray 2013

James Castle 2015

Temple Tax Chambers Tel
Email

LOﬂdOﬂ Website

London

EC4Y 9AU

Members

020 7353 7884
clerks@templetax.com
http://www.taxcounsel.co.uk

Michael Sherry 1978
Stephen Arthur 2002

37



Ten OIld Square Tel
DX

Email
Website

Lincoln's Inn
London
WC2A 3SU

Members

020 7405 0758

DX 306 London/Chancery Lane
clerks@tenoldsquare.com
http://www.tenoldsquare.com/

Simon Taube QC (2000) 1980
Francis Barlow QC (2006) 1965
Eason Rajah QC (2011) 1989
Gregory Hill 1972

David Schmitz 1976

Sidney Ross 1983

Paul Stafford 1987
Susannah Meadway 1988
Jeremy Callman 1991
Jonathan Gavaghan 1992
Samuel Laughton 1993
Robert Arnfield 1996

Evan Price 1997

Richard Dew 1999

Georgia Bedworth 2001
Philip Jenkins 2003

Matthew Slater 2005

Naomi Winston 2006

Gideon Roseman 2007

Leon Pickering 2010

James MacDougald 2011
Bryony Robinson 2013
James Poole 2016

James Kirby 2017

Thomas More Chambers Tel
DX

7 Lincoln's Inn Fields Website

London
WC2A 3BP

Members

+ 44 (0) 20 7404 7000
DX 90 Chancery Lane
http://www.thomasmore.co.uk/welcome

Robert Deacon 1976
Clive Wolman 2003
Amit Karia 2013

38



Three Stone Tel  +44 (0)20 7242 4937
o DX DX: 52 London
3 Stone Bwldmgs Email clerks@threestone.law

Lincoln's Inn Website  http://threestone.law/

London Members  David Lowe QC (1984) 1965
WC2A 3XL John McDonnell QC (1984) 1968
Robin Mathew QC (1992) 1974
David Lord QC (2009) 1987
David Mohyuddin QC (2016) 1999
Stephen Lloyd 1971
Andrew Cosedge 1972
James Gibbons 1974
Michael Jefferis 1976
Alan Tunkel 1976
Robert Bourne 1978
Jonathan DC Turner 1982
Francis Moraes 1985
Mark Watson -Gandy 1990
Richard Peat 1993
Adam Chichester-Clark 2000
James Couser 2000
Jonathan O'Mahony 2000
Sebastian Kokelaar 2004
Katherine Hallett 2006
Emma Knight 2008
Michael Smith 2008
Daisy Boulter 2010
Stuart Cutting 2011
Richard Bowles 2014
Rupert Coe 2015

3 Verulam Buildings Tel 020 7831 8441
, DX DX 331 London/Chancery Lane

Gray s Inn Email chambers@3vb.com

London Website  http://www.3vb.com/

WCI1R SNT Members Hodge Malek QC (1999) 1983

Andrew Sutcliffe QC (2001) 1983
Adrian Beltrami QC (2008) 1989
Matthew Hardwick QC (2012) 1994
Catherine Gibaud QC (2014) 1996
Jamie Riley QC (2019) 1995

Peter de Verneuil Smith QC (2019) 1998
Peter Cranfield 1982

Angharad Start 1988

Rajesh Pillai 2002

Adam Kramer 2004

Tom de Vecchi 2009

Yash Bheeroo 2011

lan Higgins 2011

James McWilliams 2011

James Potts 2011

Anthony Pavlovich 2012

Sarah Tulip 2012

Hannah Glover 2013

William Day 2016

39



Wilberforce Chambers
8 New Square
Lincoln's Inn

London

WC2A 3QP

Tel

DX
Email
Website

Members

40

020 7306 0102

DX 311 London/Chancery Lane
chambers@wilberforce.co.uk
http://www.wilberforce.co.uk

Michael Barnes QC (1981) 1965
John Martin QC (1991) 1972
Lawrence Cohen QC (1993) 1974
lan Croxford QC (1993) 1976
Robert Ham QC (1994) 1973
John Furber QC (1995) 1973
Terence Mowschenson QC (1995) 1977
David Philips QC (1997) 1976
Brian Green QC (1997) 1980
Michael Furness QC (2000) 1982
John Wardell QC (2002) 1979
Alan Gourgey QC (2003) 1984
Jonathan Seitler QC (2003) 1985
Gilead Cooper QC (2006) 1983
Michael Tennet QC (2006) 1985
Thomas Lowe QC (2008) 1985
James Ayliffe QC (2008) 1987
Lexa Hilliard QC (2009) 1987
Joanna Smith QC (2009) 1990
Joanne Wicks QC (2010) 1990
Paul Newman QC (2010) 1991
Martin Hutchings QC (2011) 1986
Mark Wonnacott QC (2013) 1989
Fenner Moeran QC (2014) 1996
Marcia Shekerdemian QC (2015) 1987
Clare Stanley QC (2015) 1994
Tim Penny QC (2016) 1988
Jonathan Davey QC (2016) 2003
Jonathan Hilliard QC (2016) 2003
Max Mallin QC (2017) 1993
Julian Greenhill QC (2018) 1997
Tiffany Scott QC (2018) 1998
Nikki Singla QC (2018) 2000
James Bailey QC (2019) 1999
John Child 1966

Thomas Seymour 1975

Judith Bryant 1987

Gabriel Fadipe 1991

Graeme Halkerston 1994

Emily Campbell 1995

Andrew Child 1997

lain Pester 1999

Edward Sawyer 2001

Zoe Barton 2003

Andrew Mold 2003

Thomas Robinson 2003

Emily McKechnie 2005
Sebastian Allen 2006

Charlotte Black 2006

James Walmsley 2007

Ben Faulkner 2008



James McCreath 2009
Emer Murphy 2009
Jonathan Chew 2010
Tom Roscoe 2010
Simon Atkinson 2011
Bobby Friedman 2011
Harriet Holmes 2011
Jack Watson 2012
Michael Ashdown 2013
James Goodwin 2013
Jamie Holmes 2014
Elizabeth Houghton 2014
Tim Matthewson 2014
Joseph Steadman 2015
Tara Taylor 2015
Daniel Scott 2016

Cara Goldthorpe 2017
Jia Wei Lee 2017

David Pollard 2017

Winckworth Sherwood Tel  +44(0)20 7593 5000
i DX DX: 156810 London Bridge 6
Minerva House

Website http://www.wslaw.co.uk/
5 Montagu Close
London
SE1 9BB

Members Eloise Morgan 2012

41



XXIV Old Buildings Tel

. DX
Lincoln's Inn Email
London Website
WC2A 3UP Members

020 7691 2424

DX 307 London/Chancery Lane
clerks@xxiv.co.uk
http://www.xxiv.co.uk

Alan Steinfeld QC (1987) 1968
Stephen Moverley Smith QC (2002) 1985
Philip Shepherd QC (2003) 1975
Francis Tregear QC (2003) 1980
David Brownbill QC (2008) 1989
Elspeth Talbot Rice QC (2008) 1990
Robert Levy QC (2010) 1988
Steven Thompson QC (2015) 1996
Tom Montagu-Smith QC (2017) 2001
Lyndsey de Mestre QC (2018) 1999
Edward Cumming QC (2018) 2006
Richard Ritchie 1978

Michael Gadd 1981

Elizabeth Weaver 1982

Mrs Helen Galley 1987

Arshad Ghaffar 1991

Marcus Staff 1994

Stuart Adair 1995

Alexander Pelling 1995

Bajul Shah 1996

Jessica Hughes 1997

Edward Knight 1999

Sarah Bayliss 2002

Adam Cloherty 2005

Erin Hitchens 2006

Andrew Holden 2007

Nicole Langlois 2008

Owen Curry 2009

Hugh Miall 2009

Heather Murphy 2009

Daniel Warents 2009

Kira King 2011

Matthew Watson 2012

Robert Avis 2013

Timothy Sherwin 2014

Tom Stewart Coats 2014

Alina Gerasimenko 2015

James Fennemore 2017

42



Midlands

3PB (B|rm|ngham) Tel 0121 289 4333
. DX DX: 16083 Birmingham Fountain Court

Mezzanine Floor Website http://www.3pb.co.uk/location/birmingham
The Colmore Building

i Members Lydia Pemberton 2006
20 Colmore Circus Graham Stott 2016
Birmingham
B4 6AT
Alpha Court Chambers Tel 01789 490 314

Email chambers@alphacourtchambers.co.uk
12 Paddock Close Website http://www.alphacourtchambers.co.uk
Bidford-on-Avon
Members Clifford Payton 1972
Alcester
B50 4PJ
Chambers of James Corbett QC Tel 07788 444636
Salford House Members James Corbett QC (1999) 1975
30 High Street
Welford
Northants
NN6 6HT
Chambers of Robert Grierson Members Robert Grierson 1991
Chetwynd House
2 Kenilworth Close, Four Oaks
Sutton Coldfield
Warwicks
B74 2SE
Cornwall Street Chambers DX DX:741120 Birmingham 70
Website http://www.cornwallstreet.co.uk/

85-87 Cornwall Street Members Simon Bradshaw 2009

Birmingham
B3 3BY

43



Countrywide Tax and Trust Corporation Tel 01926 514 390
i Website http://www.countrywidelegalservices.co.uk
Abbotsfield House

43 High Street Members Charlotte Ponder 2010
Kenilworth
Warwicks
CV8 1RU
No 5 (Leicester) Tel 0121 606 6019

DX DX:17004 Leicester 2
5 Museum Square Website https://www.no5.com/
Leicester

Members Richard Adkinson 2001
LE1 6UF
No5 Chambers Tel 0845 210 5555
i DX DX 16075 Fountain Court Birmingham

S Fountain Court Email tonym@no5.com
Birmingham Website  http://www.no5.com
B4 6DR Members Mohammed Zaman QC QC (2009) 1985

Mark Anderson QC (2010) 1983
Stephen Whitaker 1970
Nicola Preston 1992
Marc Wilkinson 1992
David Taylor 1993

David Mitchell 1995
Shakil Najib 1999
Richard Adkinson 2001
Olivia Chaffin-Laird 2001
Philip Mantle 2002
Nicholas Cobill 2003
Steven Reed 2005
Yasmin Yasseri 2005
Louise Corfield 2008
Imogen Halstead 2014
Jason Perrin 2015

St Philips Chambers (Birmingham) Tel 0121 246 7000

DX DX 723240 Birmingham 56
55 Temple Row Website http://www.st-philips.com
Birmingham

Members John Randall QC (1995) 1978

B2 5LS Avtar Khangure QC (2003) 1985

James Morgan QC (2017) 1996

James Quirke 1974

David Stockill 1985

Sarah Harrison 1989

Sean Kelly 1990

Andrew Charman 1994

Greg Pipe 1995

John Brennan 1996

Gavin McLeod 2010

Anna Metcalfe 2010

44



North

Atlantic Chambers Tel 01512420245
DX DX 14176 Liverpool 1
4-6 Cook Street Email gary@atlanticchambers.co.uk
Liverp00| Website http://www.atlanticchambers.co.uk
L2 9QU Members Simon Booth 1985
Celia Lund 1988
Graham Sellers 1990
Nicholas Jackson 1992
David Green 1993
Hugh Derbyshire 2004
Sarah Egan 2006
Jac Armstrong 2013
Central Chambers Tel 01612361133
DX DX: 14467 MANCHESTER 2
Pa” Ma“ Court Email clerks@centralchambers.co.uk
61-67 King Street Website www.centralchambers.co.uk
Manchester Members Alexander Khan 2000
M2 4PD
Cobden House Chambers Tel 0161833 6000
DX DX 14327 Manchester 3
19 Quay Street Email clerks@cobden.co.uk
Manchester Website http://www.cobden.co.uk
M3 3HN Members Robert Sterling 1970
Richard Oughton 1978
Lucy Wilson-Barnes 1989
Arron Walthall 2005
Deans Court Chambers Tel 0161214 6000
DX DX 718155 Manchester 3
24 St John Street Email clerks@deanscourt.co.uk
Manchester Website  http://www.deanscourt.co.uk
M3 4DF Members Glenn Campbell 1985
Sebastian Clegg 1994
Victoria Harrison 2005
Dere Street Barristers Tel 08443351551
DX DX 65517 York 7
14 TOft Green Email clerks@derestreet.co.uk
York Website http://www.derestreet.co.uk
YO16JT Members Samuel Healy 1999

45



Enterprise Chambers (Leeds) Tel

0113 246 0391

DX DX 26448 Leeds/Park Square
43 Park Square Email leeds@enterprisechambers.com
Leeds Website http://www.enterprisechambers.com/home
LS1 2NP Members Hugo Groves 1980
Bruce Walker 1994
Margaret Griffin 2004
Cristin Toman 2004
Dominic Crossley 2006
Kelly Bond 2007
Christopher Buckingham 2009
Christopher Royle 2009
Christopher Dunk 2014
Enterprise Chambers (Newcastle) Tel 01912223344
i DX DX 61134 Newcastle upon Tyne
65 QuaySIde Email newcastle@enterprisechambers.com
Newcastle upon Tyne Website  http://www.enterprisechambers.com/home
NE1 3DE Members Stephanie Jarron 1990
Matthew Maddison 2010
Fiona Todd 2014
23 Essex Street Chambers Website http://www.23es.com/
o Members Stephen Pritchett 1989
Century Buﬂdlngs Jonathan Smith 1991
14 St Mary's Parsonage Richard Moore 1992
Nathan Banks 2003
Manchester
M3 2DF
Exchange Chambers Tel 0845300 7747
DX DX 14330 Manchester 1
201 Deansgate Email info@exchangechambers.co.uk
Manchester Website http://www.exchangechambers.co.uk
M3 3NW Members Anthony Elleray QC (1993) 1977

Mark Cawson QC (2001) 1982
David Mohyuddin QC (2016) 1999
Neil Cadwallader 1984
William Hanbury 1985

Guy Vickers 1986

Julie Case 1990

Christopher Cook 1990

Giles Maynard-Connor 1992
Andrew Williams 1994

Lisa Linklater 1995

Scott Redpath 1995

Lawrence McDonald 1996
Andrew Vinson 2000

James Malam 2002

Stephen Connolly 2003

Paul Johnson 2006

Carly Sandbach 2006
Jonathan Lowe 2008

Simon Whitfield 2009

Steven Fennell 2014

46



7 Harrington Street Chambers

7 Harrington Street
Liverpool
L2 9YH

Tel
DX
Website

Members

0151 242 0703
DX 14221 Liverpool
http://www.7hs.co.uk

Victoria Roberts 2005

KBW

The Engine House
No. 1 Foundry Square
Leeds

LS1 5DL

Tel

DX
Email
Website

Members

0113 2971200

DX 26433 Leeds Park Square
clerks@kbwchambers.com
http://www.kbwchambers.com

Robert Toone 1993

Kings Chambers
36 Young Street
Manchester

M3 3FT

Tel
DX
Website

Members

0161 832 9082
DX 718188 Manchester 3
http://www.kingschambers.com

Paul Chaisty QC (2001) 1982
Lesley Anderson QC (2006) 1989
David Casement QC (2008) 1992
Mark Harper QC (2016) 1993
Neil Berragan 1982

Mark Halliwell 1985

Andrew Grantham 1991
Wilson Horne 1992

Richard Lander 1993
Andrew Latimer 1995

Louis Doyle 1996

Andrew McGee 1998
Matthew Hall 1999

Tina Ranales-Cotos 1999
Paul Lakin 2000

Eleanor Temple 2000

Lisa Walmisley 2000

Geraint Wheatley 2001

Emily Duckworth 2003

Ben Harding 2005

Cheryl Dainty 2006

Nathan Smith 2007

Eleanor d'Arcy 2008
Jonathan Wright 2010

Aidan Reay 2011

Warren Bank 2014

Chelsea Carter 2014

Park Court Chambers
16 Park Place

Leeds

LS12SJ

Tel

DX
Email
Website

Members

0113 243 3277

DX 26401 Leeds
clerks@npc-l.co.uk
http://www.newparkcourt.co.uk

Steven White 1998

a7



Park Lane Plowden Chambers Tel 0844499 5678
DX DX 26404 Leeds Park Square
19 WeStgate Website http://www.parklaneplowden.co.uk
Leeds
Members Marisa Lloyd 1994
LS12RD Elizabeth Darlington 1998
9 St John Street Tel 0161 955 9000
DX DX 14326 Manchester
ManCheSter Email civil.clerks@9sjs.com
M3 4DN Website http://www.9sjs.com
Members Richard Selwyn Sharpe 1985
David Gilchrist 1987
Edward Morgan 1989
Andrew Clark 1994
James Fryer-Spedding 1994
Robert Darbyshire 1995
Joanna Vicary 2003
Laura D'Cruz 2006
Richard Price 2010
James Abernethy 2015
18 St John Street Tel 0161278 1800
DX DX 728854 Manchester4
ManCheSter Email clerks@18sjs.com
M3 4EA Website http://www.18sjs.com/
Members Elizabeth Tythcott 1989
Jennifer Newstead-Taylor 2003
Dr Christopher McNall 2005
St Johns Buildings Tel 01612141500
DX DX 728861 Manchester 4
24a-28 St John Street Website  http:/www.stiohnsbuildings.com
Manchester
Members Richard Carter 1990
M3 4DJ Elis Gomer 2008
Trinity Chambers Tel 0191 232 1927
DX DX 61185 (Newcastle)
The Custom House Email info@trinitychambers.co.uk
Quayside Website http://www.trinitychambers.co.uk
Newcastle upon Tyne Members Jacqueline Smart 1981
NE2 3DE Charles Holland 1994
Jonathan Rodger 1999
Henry Stevens 2002
Zenith Chambers Tel 0113 245 5438
DX DX 26412 Leeds Park Square
10 Park Square Email clerks@zenithchambers.co.uk
Leeds Website http://www.zenithchambers.co.uk
LS12LH Members John M Collins 1956

Nicola Phillipson 1999

48



South East

3PB - Oxford Tel 01865 793736
Fax 01865 790760
23 Beaumont Street DX  DX: 4302 Oxford
OXfOI’d Email clerks.oxford@3pb.co.uk
Website http://www.3pb.co.uk/location/oxford
OX1 2NP
Members Louise Worton 2000
Bower & Bailey LLP DX DX 40669 SUMMERTOWN
Website https://www.bowerandbailey.co.uk/
Anchor House Members Caroline Blyth 2011
269 Banbury Road
Summertown
Oxford
OX2 7JF
Chambers of Edward Ash DX DX 46408 St Ives (Cambridge)
Members Edward Ash 1993
23 Rogers Close
Elsworth
Cambridge
CBJ 8JJ
Chambers of Ken Mydeen Tel 0208 001 4858
. Fax 0208 409 0529
245 Basinghall Gardens
Sutton Members Ken Mydeen 1973
SM2 6AP
College Chambers Tel 02380230338
Website http://www.college-chambers.co.uk/
19 Carlton Crescent
Southam pton Members Tahina Akther 2003
S159ET
Crown Office Row Chambers Tel 01273625625
DX DX 36670 Brighton 2
East Sussex Email clerks@1cor.com
BN1 1UD Website http://www.1cor.com
Members Lauren Godfrey 2007

Abha Pandya 2007

49



East Anglian Chambers Tel 01473 214481
DX DX 5213 Norwich
4 The Close Website http://www.ealaw.co.uk
Norwich
Members Graham Sinclair 1979
Norfolk Simon Redmayne 1982
NR1 4DH Andrew Nicklin 2010
Fenners Chambers Tel 01223 368761
X DX DX 5809 Cambridge 1
3 Madmgley Road Email clerks@fennerschambers.co.uk
Cambridge Website  http://www.fennerschambers.com
CB3 OEE Members Martin Collier 1982
Araba Taylor 1985
Guildford Chambers Tel 01483 530131
DX DX 97863 Guildford 5
Stoke House Email clerks@guildfordbarristers.com
Guildford Website http://www.guildfordchambers.co.uk
GU14LY Members Roger H Smithers 1990
Gregory Tee 1999
Rowan Morton 2004
Christopher McCauley 2009
Hames Private Clients Ltd Tel 01666 817308
. Mobile 075555 87011
Brinkworth House
Brinkworth Members Timothy Wallis 1979
Chippenham
SN15 5DF
Safari DX DX 7580
i Members Robina Omar 1991
Lake View Road
Furnace Wood, Felbridge
East Grinstead
West Sussex
RH19 2QE
Stour Chambers DX DX: 5342 Canterbury 1
i i Website http://www.stourchambers.co.uk/
Mill Studio Members Ben Leb 2015
17A Stour Street
Canterbury
CT1 2NR

50



Tennyson Chambers

Ocean Village Innovation Centre
4 Ocean Way

Southampton

S014 3JZ

Tel

Fax

DX
Email
Website

Members

+44 (0) 2381 511 511

+44 (0) 2381 511 005

DX: Tennyson Chambers 2011 Southampton
practicemanager@tennysonchambers.com
http://www.tennysonchambers.com/

Susan Brown 1989

51



Wales & West

3PB (Bristol) Tel 01179 281 520

DX DX:7836 Bristol
Royal Talbot House Website http://www.3pb.co.uk/
2 Victoria Street

i Members Matthew Cannings 2006
Bristol Christopher Edwards 2008
BS1 6BB
3PB (Winchester) Tel 01962 868884
Website http://www.3pb.co.uk/location/winchester
4 St Peter Street
Winchester Members  James Dawson 1994
S023 7NE
Commercial Chambers Tel 01179258978
Mobile 07718 883094
Thomas Lane Email andrew.marsden@commercialchambers.org
Bristol Website  http://www.commercialchambers.org/
BS16JG Members Andrew Marsden 1992
Enterprise Chambers (Bristol) Tel 0117450 7920
4-5 CO”ege Green Members Stephen Davies QC (2000) 1983
Bristol Christopher Brockman 1985
Neil Levy 1986
BS1 5Tk Ross Fentem 2003
Daisy Brown 2006

Guildhall Chambers Tel 0117930 9000

DX DX 7823 Bristol
22-26 Broad Street Website http://www.guildhallchambers.co.uk
Bristol

Members Hugh Sims QC (2014) 1999

BS1 2HG

George Newsom 1973
Malcolm Warner 1979
William Batstone 1982
Matthew Wales 1993
Richard Ascroft 1995
Ewan Paton 1996
Katherine Gibb 1999
Stefan Ramel 2002
Paul Lewis 2007
Michael Selway 2007
Katie Hooper 2008
Oliver Mitchell 2009
Simon Passfield 2009
Brittany Pearce 2015

52



Iscoed Chambers Tel 01792 652988
, DX DX Swansea 39554
86 St Helen's Road

Email clerks@iscoedchambers.co.uk
Swansea Website  http://www.iscoedchambers.co.uk
SAl 4BQ Members Robert Craven 1979
KBG Chambers Tel 0845 308 1551
. DX DX 8237 Plymouth 1
115 North Hill Website http://www.kbgchambers.co.uk/
Plymouth
Members John Antell 1992
PL4 8JY Andrew Willetts 1997
9 Park Place Tel 029 2038 2731
. DX DX 50751 Cardiff 2
Cardiff Email clerks@9parkplace.co.uk
CF1 3DP Website http://www.9parkplace.co.uk
Members Y.Gwydion Hughes 1994
Emyr Jones 1999
30 Park Place Tel (02920) 398421
. DX DX 50756 Cardiff 2
Cardiff Email clerks@30parkplace.co.uk
CF10 3BS Website  http://www.30parkplace.co.uk/
Members Charles Parsley 1973
Rhys Taylor 1996
Angharad Davies 2000
Pendragon Chambers Tel 01792411188

. DX DX 743464 SWANSEA 21
Suite 7, J Shed

Email clerks@pendragonchambers.com

Kings Road Website http://www.pendragonchambers.com
SA1 Waterfront Members Julian Sidoli 2005
Swansea
SA1 8PL
Queen Square Chambers Tel 0117 921 1966

DX DX 7870 Bristol
56 Queen Square Chambers Email  civi@gs-c.co.uk
Bristol Website  http://www.queensquarechambers.co.uk
BS1 4PR

Members Charles Goodall 1986

53



St John's Chambers Tel

DX
101 Victoria Street Email
Bristol Website
BS1 6PU Members

0117 923 4700

DX 743350 Bristol 36
clerks@stjohnschambers.co.uk
http://www.stjohnschambers.co.uk

Leslie Blohm QC (2006) 1982
David Fletcher 1971

Charles Auld 1980

John Blackmore 1983

John E Sharples 1992

John Dickinson 1995
Alexander Troup 1998

James Pearce-Smith 2002
Christopher Jones 2004

Jody Atkinson 2005

Richard Gold 2006

Oliver Wooding 2009
Natasha Dzameh 2010
Nicholas Pointon 2010
Charles Newington-Bridges 2011
Adam Boyle 2012

Joss Knight 2014

Emma Price 2014

54



International

Babbe Legal Tel 01481713371
Website http://www.babbelegal.com
PO Box 69
18-20 Smith Street Members  lan Swan 1985
St Peter Port
Guernsey GY1 4BL
Bedell Cristin Tel 01481812812
. . Website http://www.bedellgroup.com
Plaiderie House
La Plaiderie Members  Alasdair Davidson 1992

St Peter Port
Guernsey GY1 1WG

55



Overseas Members

This section lists the Overseas Members of the Association listed alphabetically, with details of the
organisations with which they are associated.

Honorary overseas membership of the Association is by invitation only at the discretion of the
Committee. Existing members are encouraged to hominate suitable overseas members. Overseas

members are lawyers practicing outside England and Wales whose practices include Chancery
work.

56



Rajah Abusrewil

Firm: Walkers (Guernsey) LLP
Location: Guernsey
Website: https://www.walkersglobal.com/index.php/guernsey

Jonathan Addo

Firm: Harneys, BVI
Location: BVI
Website: http://www.harneys.com/

Alec Anderson

Firm: Conyers Dill & Pearman, Bermuda
Location: Bermuda
Website: http://www.conyersdill.com/

Keith Azopardi QC

Firm: Triay Stagnetto Neish
Location: Gibraltar
Website: http://www.tsnlaw.com/

Jon Barclay

Firm: Bedell Cristin, Guernsey
Location: Guernsey
Website: http://www.bedellgroup.com/

Deborah Barker

Firm: Khattar Wong LLP
Location: Singapore
Website: http://www.khattarwong.com/

Nick Barnes

Firm: Ashton Barnes & Tee, Guernsey
Location: Guernsey
Website: http://www.guernseylegal.com/

Gareth Bell

Firm: Collas Crill, Guernsey
Location: Guernsey
Website: http://www.collascrill.com/

Cherry Bridges

Firm: Ritch & Conolly, Cayman Islands
Location: Cayman Islands
Website: http://www.rc.com.ky/

Denis Brock

Firm: O’'Melveny & Myers LLP
Location: Hong Kong
Website: http://www.omm.com/hongkong/

Jeremy Callin

Firm: Callin Wild, Isle of Man
Location: Isle of Man
Website: http://www.callinwild.com/

Peter Cannell

Firm: Quinn Legal
Location: Isle of Man
Website: https://www.quinnlegal.im/

Tom Carey

Firm: Carey Olsen, Guernsey
Location: Guernsey
Website: http://www.careyolsen.com/

Andrew Chan

Firm: Allen & Gledhill
Location: Singapore
Website: http://www.allenandgledhill.com/Pages/default.aspx

Jason Chan

Firm: Allen & Gledhill
Location: Singapore
Website: http://www.allenandgledhill.com/Pages/default.aspx

Kia Pheng CHAN

Firm: LVM Law Chambers LLC
Location: Singapore
Website: www.lvmlawchambers.com

Jeremy Child

Firm: Harneys, BVI
Location: BVI
Website: http://www.harneys.com/

Jonathan Choo

Firm: Olswang
Location: Singapore
Website: http://www.olswang.com/around-the-world/offices/singapore/

57



Bobby Christie

Firm: Dickinson Gleeson, Jersey
Location: Jersey
Website: http://www.dgadvocates.com/

Hiang Chye Gan

Firm: Rajah & Tann LLP
Location: Singapore
Website: http://www.rajahtann.com/

Gerard Clarke

Oliver Clifton

Firm: Walkers, BVI
Location: BVI
Website: http://www.walkersglobal.com/

Adam Cole

Firm: Ferbrache & Farrell
Location: Guernsey
Website: https://www.ferbrachefarrell.com/

Tim C. Corfield

Firm: Carey Olsen, Guernsey
Location: Guernsey
Website: http://www.careyolsen.com/

Matthew Crawford

Firm: Maples & Calder, Cayman Islands
Location: Cayman Islands
Website: http://www.maplesandcalder.com/

Simon Davies

Firm: Ogier, Guernsey
Location: Guernsey
Website: http://www.ogier.com/Pages/Home.aspx

Arabella Di lorio

Firm: Maples & Calder, BVI
Location: BVI
Website: http://www.maplesandcalder.com/

James Dickinson

Firm: Dickinson Gleeson, Jersey
Location: Jersey
Website: http://www.dgadvocates.com/

Sam Dingle

Firm: Ogier, Guernsey
Location: Guernsey
Website: http://www.ogier.com/Pages/Home.aspx

Nicholas Donnithorne

Firm: Babbe, Guernsey
Location: Guernsey
Website: http://www.babbelegal.com/

Edward Drummond

Firm: Bedell Cristin, Jersey
Location: Jersey
Website: http://www.bedellgroup.com/

Mark Dunlop

Firm: Bedell Cristin, Jersey
Location: Jersey
Website: http://www.bedellgroup.com/

Andrea Dunsby

Firm: Turner & Roulstone, Cayman Islands
Location: Cayman Islands
Website: http://www.tandr.ky/html/home.htm

Mark Dunster

Firm: Carey Olsen, Guernsey
Location: Guernsey
Website: http://www.careyolsen.com/

Keisha Durham

Firm: Sage BVI
Location: BVI
Website: http://www.sagebvi.com/

Chris Edwards

Firm: Mourant Ozannes, Guernsey
Location: Guernsey
Website: http://www.mourantozannes.com/

58



Damian Evans

Firm: Walkers, Jersey
Location: Jersey
Website: http://www.walkersglobal.com/

Richard Evans

Firm: Conyers Dill & Pearman, BVI
Location: BVI
Website: http://www.conyersdill.com/

Mark Ferbrache

Firm: AFR, Guernsey
Location: Guernsey
Website: http://www.afradvocates.com/

Dexter Flynn

Firm: Voisin Law, Jersey
Location: Jersey

Website: http://www.voisinlaw.com/welcome-to-voisin/

Robert Foote

Firm: Walkers Global
Location: Singapore
Website: http://www.walkersglobal.com/Pages/default.aspx

Fritha Ford

Firm: Walkers, Jersey
Location: Jersey
Website: http://www.walkersglobal.com/

Mark Forte

Firm: Conyers Dill & Pearman, BVI
Location: BVI
Website: http://www.conyersdill.com/

Jennifer Fox

Firm: Ogier, Cayman Islands
Location: Cayman Islands
Website: http://www.ogier.com/Pages/Home.aspx

Robert Gardner

Firm: Bedell Cristin, Jersey
Location: Jersey
Website: http://www.bedellgroup.com/

Jeremy Garrood

Firm: Carey Olsen, Jersey
Location: Jersey
Website: http://www.careyolsen.com/

Emily Gillett

Firm: Lipman Karas
Location: Hong Kong
Website: https://www.lipmankaras.com/contact/hong-kong/

Robin Gist

Firm: States of Guernsey, Law Officers of the Crown, Guernsey

Location: Guernsey

Website: http://www.gov.gg/article/4762/Law-Officers

James Gleeson

Firm: Dickinson Gleeson, Jersey
Location: Jersey
Website: http://www.dgadvocates.com/

Mark Goodman

Firm: Campbells
Location: Cayman Islands
Website: www.campbells.com.ky

Alan Gough

Firm: Gough & Co, Isle of Man
Location: Isle of Man
Website: http://goughlaw.im/

Michael Goulborn

Firm: Carey Olsen, Jersey
Location: Jersey
Website: http://www.careyolsen.com/

Sheena Grattan

Firm: The Bar Library
Location: Belfast
Website: http://www.barlibrary.com/

Elaine Gray

Firm: Carey Olsen, Guernsey
Location: Guernsey
Website: http://www.careyolsen.com/

59



Peter Harris

Firm: Overseas Chambers, Jersey
Location: Jersey
Website:

Ben Havard

Firm: Collas Crill, Guernsey
Location: Guernsey
Website: http://www.collascrill.com/

Christian Hay

Firm: Collas Crill, Guernsey
Location: Guernsey
Website: http://www.collascrill.com/

Peter Hayden

Firm: Mourant Ozannes, Cayman Islands
Location: Cayman Islands
Website: http://www.mourantozannes.com/

Jason Hill

Firm: States of Guernsey, Law Officers of the Crown, Guernsey

Location: Guernsey

Website: http://www.gov.gg/article/4762/Law-Officers

Marcus Hinkley

Firm: Collas Crill
Location: Singapore
Website: http://www.collascrill.sg/

Richard Holden

Firm: Carey Olsen, Jersey
Location: Jersey
Website: http://www.careyolsen.com/

Mark Holligon

Firm: Appleby Global (Isle of Man)
Location: Isle of Man
Website: http://www.applebyglobal.com/locations/isle-of-man.aspx

Simon Howitt

Firm: Babbe, Guernsey
Location: Guernsey
Website: http://www.babbelegal.com/

Michael Hwang

Victor Joffe QC

Firm: Temple Chambers
Location: Hong Kong
Website: http://www.templechambers.com/en/

David Jones

Firm: Carey Olsen, Guernsey
Location: Guernsey
Website: http://www.careyolsen.com/

Martin Jones

Firm: Ferbrache & Farrell
Location: Guernsey
Website: https://www.ferbrachefarrell.com/

Ramesh Kannan SC

Firm: Tan Kok Quan Partnership
Location: Singapore
Website: http://www.tkqp.com.sg/

Andreas Kistler

Firm: Carey Olsen, Jersey
Location: Jersey
Website: http://www.careyolsen.com/

Phillip Kite

Firm: Harneys, BVI
Location: BVI
Website: http://www.harneys.com/

Sarah Knapton

Firm: O'Melveny & Myers LLP
Location: Hong Kong
Website: http://www.omm.com/hongkong/

Swee Yen Koh

Firm: Wong Partnership
Location: Singapore
Website: http://www.wongpartnership.com/

60



Edmund Kronenburg

Firm: Braddell Brothers LLP
Location: Singapore
Website: www.braddellbrothers.com

Beverley Lacey

Firm: Lacey Advocates
Location: Jersey
Website: http://laceyadvocates.com/

Brian Lacy

Firm: Ogier BVI
Location: BVI

Website: http://www.ogier.com/locations/british-virgin-islands

Kerry Lawrence

Firm: Ogier, Jersey
Location: Jersey
Website: http://www.ogier.com/Pages/Home.aspx

Karen Le Cras

Firm: Carey Olsen, Guernsey
Location: Guernsey
Website: http://www.careyolsen.com/

Jeremy Le Tissier

Firm: Ashton Barnes & Tee, Guernsey
Location: Guernsey
Website: http://www.guernseylegal.com/

Eng Beng Lee SC

Firm: Rajah & Tann LLP
Location: Singapore
Website: http://www.rajahtann.com/

Wendy Lewis

Firm: Carey Olsen, Guernsey
Location: Guernsey
Website: http://www.careyolsen.com/

Jeremy Lightfoot

Bruce Lincoln

Firm: Mourant Ozannes, Jersey
Location: Jersey
Website: http://www.mourantozannes.com/

Victoria Lord

Firm: Harneys Westwood & Riegels LLP
Location: London
Website: http://www.harneys.com/contact-us/london

Mungo Lowe

Firm: Maples & Calder, BVI
Location: BVI
Website: http://www.maplesandcalder.com/

Lindsay Luttermann

Firm: Walkers, Cayman Islands
Location: Cayman Islands
Website: http://www.walkersglobal.com/

Edward Mackereth

Firm: Ogier, Jersey
Location: Jersey
Website: http://www.ogier.com/Pages/Home.aspx

Robert Macrae

Firm: H.M. Attorney General
Location: Jersey
Website:

Andre Maniam SC

Firm: Wong Partnership
Location: Singapore

http:/Avww.gov.je/Government/NonexecLegal/LawOfficers/Pages/GuidelinesDirectives.aspx\WWebsite: http://www.wongpartnership.com/

lan Mann

Firm: Harneys
Location: Hong Kong

Website: http://www.harneys.com/contact-us/hong-kong

John Maxwell

Firm: The Bar Library
Location: Belfast
Website: http://www.barlibrary.com/

61



Kai McGriele

Firm: Solomon Harris
Location: Cayman Islands
Website: https://www.solomonharris.com/

Peter McMaster QC

Firm: Appleby, Cayman Islands
Location: Cayman Islands
Website: http://www.applebyglobal.com/

Morven McMillan

Firm: Mourant Ozannes, Cayman Islands
Location: Cayman Islands
Website: http://www.mourantozannes.com/

Nigel Meeson QC

Firm: Conyers Dill & Pearman, Cayman Islands

Location: Cayman Islands
Website: http://www.conyersdill.com/

Steve Meiklejohn

Firm: Ogier, Jersey
Location: Jersey
Website: http://www.ogier.com/Pages/Home.aspx

Julie Melia

Firm: Walkers, Jersey
Location: Jersey
Website: http://www.walkersglobal.com/

Andrew Miller

Firm: Walkers, Cayman Islands
Location: Cayman Islands
Website: http://www.walkersglobal.com/

Hiren Mistry

Firm: Mistry Law
Location: Jersey
Website: www.mistrylaw.je

Tony Molloy QC

Firm: Shortland Chambers, Auckland, New Zealand
Location: New Zealand
Website: http://www.shortlandchambers.co.nz/

Brian Moree QC

Firm: McKinney, Bancroft & Hughes, Bahamas

Location: Bahamas
Website: http://www.mckinney.com.bs/

Rupert Morris

Firm: Walkers (Guernsey) LLP
Location: Guernsey
Website: https://www.walkersglobal.com/index.php/guernsey

Yvonne Mullen

Firm: Broadhurst LLC
Location: Cayman Islands
Website: http://www.broadhurstlic.com/

Heather Neilson

Firm: Harneys, Cayman Islands
Location: Cayman Islands
Website: http://www.harneys.com/

Natasha Newell

Mathew Newman

Firm: Ogier, Guernsey
Location: Guernsey
Website: http://www.ogier.com/Pages/Home.aspx

Rosalind Nicholson

Firm: Walkers, BVI
Location: BVI
Website: http://www.walkersglobal.com/

Philip Nicol-Gent

Firm: Guernsey Financial Services Commission, Guernsey
Location: Guernsey
Website: http://www.gfsc.gg/The-Commission/Pages/Home.aspx

Luke Olivier

Firm: Mourant Ozannes, Jersey
Location: Jersey
Website: http://www.mourantozannes.com/

62



Alison Ozanne

Firm: Walkers (Guernsey) LLP
Location: Guernsey
Website: https://www.walkersglobal.com/index.php/guernsey

Marcus Pallot

Firm: Carey Olsen, Jersey
Location: Jersey
Website: http://www.careyolsen.com/

Oliver Passmore

Firm: Ogier, Jersey
Location: Jersey
Website: http://www.ogier.com/Pages/Home.aspx

Bhavesh Patel

Firm: Travers Thorp Alberga
Location: Cayman Islands
Website: http://www.traversthorpalberga.com/

Patrick Patterson

Firm: 20 The Sands
Location: St Kitts
Website: http://www.20thesands.com/

Sally Peedom

Firm: Ogier, Guernsey
Location: Guernsey
Website: http://www.ogier.com/Pages/Home.aspx

Carlos Pimental

Firm: Appleby, Cayman Islands
Location: Cayman Islands
Website: http://www.applebyglobal.com/

Alex Potts

Firm: Kennedys
Location: Bermuda
Website: http://www.kennedyslaw.com/bermuda/

Rachael Reynolds

Firm: Ogier, Cayman Islands
Location: Cayman Islands
Website: http://www.ogier.com/Pages/Home.aspx

Paul Richardson

Firm: AFR, Guernsey
Location: Guernsey
Website: http://www.afradvocates.com/

Fraser Robertson

Firm: Appleby, Jersey
Location: Jersey
Website: http://www.applebyglobal.com/

Anthony Robinson

Firm: Bedell Cristin, Jersey
Location: Jersey
Website: http://www.bedellgroup.com/

Keith Robinson

Firm: Carey Olsen - Bermuda
Location: Bermuda
Website: https://www.careyolsen.com/people/keith-robinson

David Russell QC

Firm: Wentworth Chambers
Location: Australia
Website: http://www.wentworthchambers.com.au/

Sebastian Said

Firm: Appleby, Cayman Islands
Location: Cayman Islands
Website: http://www.applebyglobal.com/

Nigel Sanders

Firm: Ogier, Jersey
Location: Jersey
Website: http://www.ogier.com/Pages/Home.aspx

Adrian Sarchet

Firm: Carey Olsen, Guernsey
Location: Guernsey
Website: http://www.careyolsen.com/

John Scott QC

Firm: Des Voeux Chambers, Hong Kong
Location: Hong Kong
Website: http://dvc.hk/members

63



Marc Seddon Jasmin Semlitsch

Firm: Walkers, Jersey Firm: Bedell Cristin, Guernsey

Location: Jersey Location: Guernsey

Website: http://www.walkersglobal.com/ Website: http://www.bedellgroup.com/
Sundareswara Sharma James Sheedy

Firm: A C Fergusson Law Corporation Firm: Baker & Partners

Location: Singapore Location: Jersey

Website: http://www.acfergussonlaw.com Website: http://www.bakerandpartners.com/
Robert Shepherd Stuart Shepherd

Firm: Mourant Ozannes, Guernsey Firm: Francis Burt Chambers, Australia (Perth)
Location: Guernsey Location: Australia

Website: http://www.mourantozannes.com/ Website: http://www.francisburt.com.au/
Brian Simms QC Philip Sinel

Firm: Lennox Paton, Bahamas Firm: Sinels, Jersey

Location: Bahamas Location: Jersey

Website: http://www.lennoxpaton.com/ Website: http://www.sinels.com/
Gurbachan Singh Harpreet Singh Nehal SC

Firm: Clifford Chance

Location: Singapore

Website:
http://www.cliffordchance.com/about_us/find_people_and_offices/offices/singapore.html

Firm: Khattar Wong LLP
Location: Singapore
Website: http://www.khattarwong.com/

Paul Smith Mikhail Sokolov

Firm: Conyers Dill & Pearman, Cayman Islands Firm: Forum Legal Group

Location: Cayman Islands Location: Russia

Website: http://www.conyersdill.com/ Website: http://www.forumlegalgroup.com/ru/
Lisa Springate Peter Stahelin

Firm: Bedell Cristin, Jersey Firm: AFR, Guernsey

Location: Jersey Location: Guernsey

Website: http://www.bedellgroup.com/ Website: http://www.afradvocates.com/

Paul Tan Kenneth Tan SC

Firm: Rajah & Tann LLP Firm: Kenneth Tan Partnership

Location: Singapore Location: Singapore

Website: http://www.rajahtann.com/ Website: http://www.kennethtanpartnership.com/

64



Mark Taylor

Firm: Bedell Cristin, Jersey
Location: Jersey
Website: http://www.bedellgroup.com/

Mark Temple

Firm: Law Officers Department, Jersey
Location: Jersey
Website:

http://www.gov.je/Government/NonexecLegal/LawOfficers/Pages/index.aspx

Shen Yi Thio SC

Firm: TMSP Law Corporation
Location: Singapore
Website: http://tsmplaw.com/

Abraham Thoppil

Firm: Maples & Calder, Cayman Islands
Location: Cayman Islands
Website: http://www.maplesandcalder.com/

Andrew Thorp

Firm: Harneys, BVI
Location: BVI
Website: http://www.harneys.com/

Edwin Tong SC

Firm: Allen & Gledhill
Location: Singapore
Website: http://www.allenandgledhill.com/Pages/default.aspx

Paul Tracey

Firm: Grosvenor Law LLP
Location: Jersey

Website: http://www.grosvenorlaw.com/#!/team/paul-tracey

James Turnbull

Firm: Walkers, Jersey
Location: Jersey
Website: http://www.walkersglobal.com/

Abraham Vergis

Firm: Providence Law Asia
Location: Singapore
Website: http://providencelawasia.com/

Gregory Vijayendran

Firm: Rajah & Tann LLP
Location: Singapore
Website: http://www.rajahtann.com/

Jeremy Walton

Firm: Appleby, Cayman Islands
Location: Cayman Islands
Website: http://www.applebyglobal.com/

Jeremy Wessels

Firm: Mourant Ozannes, Guernsey
Location: Guernsey
Website: http://www.mourantozannes.com/

Shelley White

Firm: Walkers, Cayman Islands
Location: Cayman Islands
Website: http://www.walkersglobal.com/

Colette Wilkins

Firm: Walkers, Cayman Islands
Location: Cayman Islands
Website: http://www.walkersglobal.com/

Tommy Williams

Firm: Ritch & Conolly, Cayman Islands
Location: Cayman Islands
Website: http://www.rc.com.ky/

Andrew Willins

Firm: Appleby Global, BVI
Location: BVI
Website:

65



Robin Wittering

Firm: Egorov Puginsky Afanasiev & Partners
Location: Russia
Website: www.epam.ru

Christopher Wong

Firm: Bank of New York Mellon - Legal Dept
Location: Hong Kong
Website: http://www.bnymellon.com

William F Wong

Firm: Des Voeux Chambers, Hong Kong
Location: Hong Kong
Website: http://dvc.hk/members

James Wood

Firm: Denis Chang's Chambers
Location: Hong Kong
Website: https://www.dchang-chambers.com/

Alistair Wyvill SC

Firm: William Forster Chambers, Australia
Location: Australia
Website: http://williamforster.com/

Christopher Young

Firm: Forbes Hare, Cayman Islands
Location: Cayman Islands
Website: http://www.forbeshare.com/

66



Academic Members

This section lists the Academic Members of the Association.

Academic membership is by invitation only at the discretion of the committee. Eligible academics are
those who are in a full time academic teaching or research post and whose field of teaching or
research consists primarily of Chancery work, and who are not in independent practice at the Bar of
England and Wales. There are, of course, many Chancery Bar Association members who combine

academic teaching duties with their legal practice. They are listed in the main section of this
Directory.

67



Dr Sinead Agnew

uCL

Faculty of Laws

Bentham House

Endsleigh Gardens, London
WC1H OEG

Email: s.agnew@ucl.ac.uk

Professor John Armour

Oriel College

University of Oxford

Oxford

OX1 4EW

Tel: 01865 286544

Email: john.armour@Ilaw.ox.ac.uk

Hogan Lovells Professor of Law and Finance

Professor Susan Bright

New College

Holywell Street

Oxford

OX1 3BN

Email: susan.bright@law.ox.ac.uk

Dr Dr David Capper

Queen's University Belfast
School of Law

Queen's University

Belfast

BT7 1NN

Email: d.capper@qub.ac.uk

Professor John Cartwright

Christ Church

Oxford

OX1 1DP

Email: john.cartwright@law.ox.ac.uk

Professor of the Law of Contract

Dr Matthew Conaglen

Trinity Hall

Cambridge

CB2 1TJ

Email: matthew.conaglen@sydney.edu.au

Professor of Equity and Trusts, University of Sydney

68



Dr Martin Dixon

Queens' College
Cambridge

CB3 9ET

Email: mjd1001@cam.ac.uk

Dr Sandra Frisby

School of Law

University of Nottingham

Nottingham

NG7 2RD

Tel: 01158 466 124

Email: Sandra.Frisby@nottingham.ac.uk

Baker & McKenzie Associate Professor and Reader in Corporate and Commercial Law

Dr Joshua Getzler

St Hugh's College

St Margaret's Road

Oxford

OX2 6LE

Email: joshua.getzler@law.ox.ac.uk

Reader in Legal History, Faculty of Law, University of Oxford

Professor Louise Gullifer

Harris Manchester College
Mansfield Road

Oxford

OX1 3TD

Email: louise.gullifer@hmc.ox.ac.uk

Professor Professor Birke Haecker

Brasenose College

Radcliffe Square

Oxford

OX1 4AJ

Email: birke.haecker@law.ox.ac.uk

Professor of Comparative Law, University of Oxford

Professor Alastair Hudson

Email: alastairhudson@btinternet.com

Professor of Equity and Finance Law

69



Professor David Ibbetson

Corpus Christi College
Cambridge

CB2 1RH

Email: dji22@cam.ac.uk

Regius Professor of Civil Law

Professor Andrew Keay

University of Leeds

School of Law

The Liberty Building

LS2 9JT

Email: a.r.keay@leeds.ac.uk

Professor of Corporate and Commercial Law

James Lee

King's College London
Somerset House

The Strand

London

WC2R 2LS

Email: james.lee@kcl.ac.uk

Professor Peter Luxton

Cardiff University

Law Building

Museum Avenue

Cardiff

CF10 3AX

Tel: 029 2087 6705

Email: LuxtonP@cardiff.ac.uk

Professor Ben McFarlane

uCL

Faculty of Laws

Bentham House

Endsleigh Gardens, London
WC1H OEG

Email: ben.mcfarlane@ucl.ac.uk

70



Professor Charles Mitchell

ucCL

Faculty of Laws

Bentham House

Endsleigh Gardens, London
WC1H OEG

Tel: 01865 279700

Email: charles.mitchell@ucl.ac.uk

Professor of Law

Professor Duncan Sheehan

University of Leeds

School of Law

The Liberty Building

LS2 9JT

Email: d.k.sheehan@Ieeds.ac.uk

Professor of Business Law

Professor William Swadling

Brasenose College

Radcliffe Square

Oxford

OX1 4AJ

Email: william.swadling@bnc.ox.ac.uk

Professor Tan Cheng Han SC

National University of Singapore
Faculty of Law

Eu Tong Sen Building

469G Bukit Timah Road
Singapore 259776

Email: lawtanch@nus.edu.sg

Professor Hang Wu Tang

Singapore Management University
81 Victoria Street

Singapore

188065

Email: hwtang@smu.edu.sg

71



Professor Graham Virgo

Downing College

Regent Street

Cambridge

CB2 1DQ

Tel: 01223 334811

Email: gjv1000@dow.cam.ac.uk

Professor Adrian Walters

lllinois Institute of Technology
Chicago

Illinois, USA

60661

Email: awalters@kentlaw.edu

Chicago-Kent College of Law

Dr Stephen Watterson

Trinity Hall

Cambridge

CB2 1TJ

Email: sw603@cam.ac.uk

Professor Walter Woon SC

National University of Singapore
Faculty of Law

Eu Tong Sen Building

469G Bukit Timah Road
Singapore 259776

Email: lawwcm@nus.edu.sg

Professor Sarah Worthington

South Square

3/4 South Square

Gray's Inn

WCI1R 5HP

Email: sarahworthington@southsquare.com

Professor Yeo Tiong Min

Singapore Management University
81 Victoria Street

Singapore

188065

Email: tmyeo@smu.edu.sg

72



Index of Members

Abbott, Roderick 1
Abrahams, James QC 1
Acton, Stephen 1
Adams, Paul 1

Addy, Catherine QC 1
Agnew, Dr Sinead 1
Akkouh, Timothy 1
Aldridge, James QC 1
Alkin, Tom 1

Allen, Sebastian 1
Allsop, Nicola 1
Amey, Robert 1
Anderson, Karl 1
Andress, Colin 1
Arden, Peter QC 1
Armstrong, Jac 1
Arnold, Mark QC 1
Ascroft, Richard 1
Ashe, Michael QC 1
Ashworth, Lance QC 1
Atkins, Siward 1
Auld, Charles 1
Aylwin, Christopher 1
Bailey, James QC 1
Baldwin, John QC 1
Bank, Warren 1
Baradon, Adam 1
Barker, Deborah 1
Barnard, James 1
Barrett, Steven 1
Baxter, Mark 1
Beasley, Thomas 1
Beeby, lan 1

Bell, Gareth 1
Bennison, Gavin 1
Berragan, Neil 1
Betts, Emily 1
Bheeroo, Yash 1
Birkbeck, Ross 1
Black, Sarah 1
Blackmore, Sally 1
Blayney, David QC 1
Blyth, Caroline 1

Boeddinghaus, Hermann 1

Bojarski, Andrzej 1
Bompas, George QC 1
Bone, Lucy 1

Boulter, Daisy 1
Bowles, Richard 1
Boyd, Stephen 1
Bradshaw, Simon 1
Brandreth, Benet QC 1
Brennan, John 1
Briggs, Aidan 1
Brightwell, James 1
Brisby, John QC 1
Brock, Laurie 1
Brooke, Jessica 1
Brown, Andrew 1
Brown, Harriet 1
Brown, Susan 1
Bruce, Andrew 1
Bryant, John 1

Buckingham, Christopher 1

Burkill, Guy QC 1

Abernethy, James 1
Abusrewil, Rajah 1
Adair, Stuart 1
Adamyk, Simon 1
Adkinson, Richard 1, 2, 3
Aikens, Christopher 1
Akther, Tahina 1
Alexander, Daniel QC 1
Allardice, Miranda 1
Allison, David QC 1
Allston, Anthony 1
Amin, Samir 1
Anderson, Lesley QC 1
Angus, Tracey QC 1
Arkush, Jonathan 1
Arnfield, Robert 1
Arthur, Stephen 1
Ash, Edward 1
Ashley, Mary 1
Asquith, Thomas 1
Atkinson, Jody 1

Avis, Robert 1

Ayres, Andrew QC 1
Baker, Clare 1
Ballance, James 1
Banks, Nathan 1
Barclay, Jon 1

Barker, James 1
Barnes, Michael QC 1
Barton, Zoe 1
Bayfield, Daniel QC 1
Bedworth, Georgia 1
Beer, Julia 1

Beltrami, Adrian QC 1
Beresford, John 1
Berry, Sophia 1
Beynon, Charlotte 1
Bignell, Janet QC 1
Bishop, Toby 1
Blackett-Ord, Mark 1
Blake, Andrew 1
Bleasdale, Marie-Claire 1
Boardman, Christopher 1
Bogle, James 1
Bollard, Nicole 1
Boncey, Toby 1
Booth, Michael QC 1
Bourne, Robert 1
Bowmaker, Louise 1
Boyle, Adam 1
Bragiel, Edward 1
Bredemear, Zachery 1
Brewin, Carl 1

Briggs, John 1
Brilliant, Simon 1
Brittain, Marc 1
Brockman, Christopher 1
Broomfield, Nicholas 1
Brown, Daisy 1
Brown, Philip 1

Brown, Toby 1

Bryan, Zahler 1
Bryant, Judith 1
Buckley, Christopher 1
Burling, Julian 1

73

Abraham, Matthew 1
Acland, Piers QC 1
Adams, Guy 1

Addo, Jonathan 1
Agnello, Raquel QC 1
Akin, Barrie 1

Al-Attar, Adam 1
Alexander, David QC 1
Allcock, Jonathan 1
Allison, Simon 1
Althaus, Justin 1
Anderson, Alec 1
Anderson, Mark QC 1
Antell, John 1

Armour, Professor John 1
Arnold, Joyce 1
Arumugam, Raj 1
Ashdown, Michael 1
Ashraf, Tahir 1
Atherton, Stephen QC 1
Atkinson, Simon 1
Ayliffe, James QC 1
Azopardi QC, Keith 1
Baker, Rosamund 1
Bamford, Jeremy 1
Banner, Gregory QC 1
Barden, Evelyn 1
Barlow, Francis QC 1
Barnes, Nick 1
Batstone, William 1
Bayliss, Sarah 1
Beebe, Mitchell 1

Bell, Chloe 1

Benbow, Sara 1
Berkeley, lona 1
Beswetherick, Anthony 1
Bhaloo, Zia QC 1
Birch, Roger 1

Black, Charlotte 1
Blackmore, John 1
Blaker, Gary QC 1
Blohm, Leslie QC 1
Boch, Patrick 1
Bognar, Gabor 1
Bolton, Caroline 1
Bond, Kelly 1

Booth, Simon 1
Bowhill, Jessie 1
Bowmer, Michael 1
Boyle, Alan QC 1
Braithwaite, Thomas 1
Bremner, Jonathan QC 1
Bridges, Cherry 1
Bright, Professor Susan 1

Brinsmead-Stockham, John 1

Brock, Denis 1
Bromilow, Daniel 1
Brounger, David 1
Brown, Edward 1
Brown, Rory 1
Brownbill, David QC 1
Bryant, Ceri QC 1
Buck, William 1
Buckpitt, Michael 1
Burton, Daniel 1



Buttimore, Gabriel 1
Cadwallader, Neil 1
Callard, Graham 1
Campbell, Douglas QC 1
Campbell, Glenn 1
Cannon, Mark QC 1
Capper, Dr David 1
Carmichael, Sri 1
Carter, Richard 1
Case, Julie 1
Cawson, Mark QC 1
Chaisty, Paul QC 1

Chambers, Dominic QC 1

Chandler, Alexander 1
Chapman, Jeffrey QC 1
Cheng, Grace 1

Child, Andrew 1
Chirnside, Stewart 1
Chorfi, Camilla 1
Chye Gan, Hiang 1
Clark, Fiona 1

Clarke, lan QC 1
Clegg, Richard 1
Clifton, Oliver 1

Cobill, Nicholas 1
Coe, Rupert 1

Cohen, Rupert 1
Collier, Martin 1
Collins, John M 1
Conlon, Michael QC 1
Conway, Michael 1
Cooke, Charlotte 1
Corbett, James QC 1
Cosedge, Andrew 1
Cousins, Jeremy QC 1
Cox, Nicholas 1

Crail, Ross 1

Craven, Robert 1
Cregan, Quentin 1
Crow, Jonathan QC 1
Cukier, Ashley 1
Cullen, Stuart 1
Cunliffe, Alexander 1
Currie, Philip 1
D'Cruz, Laura 1
Dagnall, John 1
Dale-Harris, Matthew 1
Darlington, Elizabeth 1
Davidson, Alasdair 1
Davies, Angharad 1
Davies, James 1, 2, 3
Davis, Glen QC 1

Day, Anneliese QC 1
Deacock, Adam 1
Dekoven, Ronald 1
Demachkie, Jamal 1
Denton-Cox, Gregory 1
Dew, Richard 1

Di lorio, Arabella 1
Dickinson, John 1
Ditchburn, John 1
Dodds, Imogen 1
Doran, Catherine 1
Doyle, Louis 1

Dray, Martin 1
Dubbery, Mark 1
Dumont, Thomas QC 1
Dunlop, Mark 1

CHAN, Kia Pheng 1
Cakebread, Stuart 1
Callin, Jeremy 1
Campbell, Eleanor 1
Cannell, Peter 1

Cant, Christopher 1
Cardew, Maxim 1
Carr, Adrian 1

Carter, Sam 1
Casement, David QC 1
Chacksfield, Mark QC 1
Chakravarty, Gita 1
Chan, Andrew 1
Chandler, Sam 1
Charman, Andrew 1
Chew, Jonathan 1
Child, Jeremy 1
Chivers, David QC 1
Christensen, Carlton 1
Clargo, John 1

Clark, Wayne 1
Clarke, Paul 1

Clegg, Sebastian 1
Cloherty, Adam 1
Cochrane, Rory 1
Cohen, Edward 1
Cole, Adam 1
Collings, Matthew QC 1
Comiskey, Reuben 1
Connell, Darragh 1
Cook, Alexander 1
Cooper, Gilead QC 1
Corfield, Louise 1
Counsell, Lynne 1
Cowen, Gary 1

Cox, Tamsin 1
Crampin, Cecily 1
Crawford, Matthew 1
Crossley, Dominic 1
Croxford, lan QC 1
Cullen, Edmund QC 1
Cumber, Hugh 1
Cunningham, Mark QC 1
Curry, Owen 1

Dabbs, David 1
Daiches, Michael 1
Daniels, Philippa 1
Darton, Clifford QC 1
Davidson, Nicholas QC 1
Davies, Dr Gillian 1
Davies, Simon 1
Davis, Richard 1

Day, Henry 1

Deacon, Robert 1
Delaney, Joe 1

Den Besten, Ruth 1
Denyer-Green, Barry 1
Dewar, Fiona 1
Dicker, Robin QC 1
Dilnot, Anna 1

Dixon, Dr Martin 1
Dodge, Peter 1
Dougherty, Nigel 1
Drake, David 1
Driscoll, Michael QC 1
Duckworth, Emily 1
Duncan, William 1
Dunsby, Andrea 1

74

Caddick, Nicholas QC 1
Calland, Timothy 1
Callman, Jeremy 1
Campbell, Emily 1
Cannings, Matthew 1
Caplin, Oliver 1

Carey, Tom 1

Carter, Chelsea 1

Cartwright, Professor John 1

Castle, James 1
Chaffin-Laird, Olivia 1
Chamberlain, Emma 1
Chan, Jason 1
Chantrielle, Ashton 1
Cheesbrough, Sam 1
Chichester-Clark, Adam 1
Child, John 1

Choo, Jonathan 1
Christie, Bobby 1

Clark, Andrew 1

Clarke, Gerard 1

Clarke, Sarah 1

Clifford, James 1
Clutterbuck, Andrew QC 1
Cockburn, Thomas 1
Cohen, Lawrence QC 1
Collett, Ivor 1
Collingwood, Timothy 1
Conaglen, Dr Matthew 1
Connolly, Stephen 1
Cook, Christopher 1
Copeland, Miles 1
Corfield, Tim C. 1
Couser, James 1
Cowen, Tim 1

Coyle, Rachel 1
Cranfield, Peter 1
Creer, Andy 1
Crossley, Edward 1
Cuddigan, Hugo QC 1
Cullen, Felicity QC 1
Cumming, Edward QC 1
Curl, Joseph 1

Cutting, Stuart 1

Dable, Jeremy 1
Dainty, Cheryl 1
Darbyshire, Robert 1
Davey, Jonathan QC 1
Davies, Adrian 1
Davies, Edward QC 1
Davies, Stephen QC 1
Dawson, James 1

Day, William 1

Dearing, Anthony 1
Delehanty, Marc 1
Denehan, Edward 1
Derbyshire, Hugh 1
Dhillon, Amardeep 1
Dickinson, James 1
Dingle, Sam 1

Dixon, Madeline 1
Donnithorne, Nicholas 1
Dovar, Daniel 1
Drapkin, Alexander 1
Drummond, Edward 1
Duckworth, Nathaniel 1
Dunk, Christopher 1
Dunster, Mark 1



Durham, Keisha 1
Eagling, Eliza 1
Edwards, Charles Edwin 1
Edwards, Jonathan 1
Eidinow, John 1
Elleray, Anthony QC 1
England, Joseph 1
Evans, Helen 1
Evans, Timothy 1
Fadipe, Gabriel 1
Falkowski, Damian 1
Fell, Mark 1
Fennemore, James 1
Ferber, Iris 1
Fetherstonhaugh, Rose 1
Fisher, Richard 1
Flavin, Marcus 1
Flynn, Dexter 1

Ford, Charlotte 1
Foskett, Rosanna 1
Fox, Jennifer 1
Fraser, Orlando QC 1
Fryer-Spedding, James 1
Gadd, Michael 1
Galley, Mrs Helen 1
Gamsa, Adam 1
Garrood, Jeremy 1
Gaunt, Jonathan QC 1
Gerasimenko, Alina 1
Ghosh, Julian QC 1
Gibbon, Michael QC 1
Gilchrist, David 1
Gillyon, Philip 1
Gleeson, James 1
Godfrey, Lauren 1
Goldring, Jeremy QC 1
Goodall, Charles 1
Goodwin, James 1
Goulborn, Michael 1
Graham, Alana 1
Grant, David 1
Grattan, Sheena 1
Green, Brian QC 1
Greenhill, Julian QC 1
Griffin, Margaret 1
Groves, Hugo 1
Gunaratna, Kavan 1
Haecker, Professor Birke 1
Halkerston, Graeme 1
Hall, Matthew 1
Halpern, David QC 1
Hamilton, Gavin 1
Hanham, James 1
Harding, Ben 1

Hardy, Amanda QC 1
Harman, Sarah 1
Harris, Peter 1
Harrison, Nicholas 1
Harrison, Richard 1
Harrod, Henry 1
Hassell-Hart, Lara 1
Hawker, Alice 1
Hayden, Peter 1
Haywood, Jennifer 1
Heal, Madeleine 1
Healy, Samuel 1
Hellier, Edward 1
Herbert, Mark QC 1

Dutton, Timothy QC 1
East, William 1
Edwards, Chris 1
Edwards-Stuart, Anna 1
Eilledge, Amanda 1
Elvin, David QC 1
Entwistle, Thomas 1
Evans, Hugh 1
Eveling, Ben 1

Fain, Carl 1

Faulkner, Ben 1
Feltham, Piers 1
Fentem, Ross 1
Ferbrache, Mark 1
Fieldsend, James 1
Fitzgerald, Elizabeth 1
Fletcher, David 1
Flynn, Vernon QC 1
Ford, Fritha 1

Fowler, Richard 1
Francis, Andrew 1
Friedman, Bobby 1
Furber, John QC 1
Gale, Phillip 1
Galtrey, Mark 1
Gardner, Ben 1
Gasztowicz, Steven QC 1
Gavaghan, Jonathan 1
Getzler, Dr Joshua 1
Gibaud, Catherine QC 1
Gibbons, Ellodie 1
Gillett, Emily 1
Girolami, Paul QC 1
Glover, Hannah 1
Gold, Richard 1
Goldthorpe, Cara 1
Goodison, Adam 1
Goold, Alexander 1
Gourgey, Alan QC 1
Graham, Thomas 1
Grant, Thomas QC 1
Gray, Elaine 1

Green, David 1
Greenwood, Paul 1
Griffiths, Ben 1
Gruder, Jeffrey QC 1
Habteslasie, Admas 1
Hagen, Dakis QC 1
Hall Taylor, Alex 1
Hallett, Katherine 1
Halstead, Imogen 1
Hammond, Timothy 1
Hansen, William 1
Hardman, Jeff 1
Haren, Sarah 1
Harper, Mark QC 1
Harris, Prof.Jonathan QC 1
Harrison, Philomena 1
Harrison, Sarah 1
Harry, Timothy 1
Hattan, Simon 1
Hawkes, Naomi 1
Hayes, Richard 1
Haywood, Marcus 1
Heald, Jeremy 1
Heath, Duncan 1
Hemans, Tricia 1
Hewitt, Edward 1

75

Dzameh, Natasha 1
Eaton Turner, David 1
Edwards, Christopher 1
Egan, Sarah 1

Elias, Thomas 1
Engelman, Mark 1
Evans, Damian 1
Evans, Richard 1
Ewart, David QC 1
Fairley, Ciara 1
Feldman, Matthew 1
Fennell, Steven 1
Fenwick, Justin QC 1
Fetherstonhaugh, Guy QC 1
Fisher, David 1
Fitzgerald, John V. 1
Fletcher, Thomas 1
Foote, Robert 1

Forte, Mark 1

Fowles, Jonathan 1
Francis, Edward 1
Frisby, Dr Sandra 1
Furness, Michael QC 1
Gallagher, Stanley 1
Gammie CBE, Malcolm QC 1
Gardner, Robert 1
Gatty, Daniel 1
Gentleman, Tom 1
Ghaffar, Arshad 1
Gibb, Katherine 1
Gibbons, James 1
Gillis, Richard QC 1
Gist, Robin 1

Glover, Marc 1
Goldberg, David QC 1
Gomer, Elis 1
Goodman, Mark 1
Gough, Alan 1
Gourlay, Amanda 1
Granger, Edward 1
Grantham, Andrew 1
Gray, Katie 1

Green, Michael QC 1
Grierson, Robert 1
Griffiths, Martin QC 1
Gullifer QC (Hon), Professor Louise 1
Hadkiss, Amanda 1
Haggerty, Elizabeth 1
Hall, Christopher 1
Halliwell, Mark 1

Ham, Robert QC 1
Hanbury, William 1
Harbottle, Gwilym 1
Hardwick, Matthew QC 1
Hargreaves, Emma 1
Harris, Luke 1
Harrison, Christopher 1
Harrison, Piers 1
Harrison, Victoria 1
Harty, Patrick 1
Havard, Ben 1

Hay, Christian 1
Hayman, George QC 1
Head, Peter 1

Healey, Greville 1
Heather, Christopher QC 1
Henderson, William 1
Hickey, Julian 1



Hicks, Edward 1
Higgo, Justin 1

Hill, Jonathan 1

Hill, Simon 1

Hilliard, Lexa QC 1
Hinchliffe, Thomas QC 1
Hitchcock, Richard QC 1
Hocking, Ryan 1
Hogan, Gregor 1
Holden, Andrew 1
Holland, David QC 1
Holland, Jordan 1
Holliman, Adam 1
Holmes, Harriet 1
Hood, Nigel 1
Hopkins, David 1
Horne, Wilson 1
Horton, Michael 1
Howe, Martin QC 1
Hubbard, Mark 1
Hughes, Dominic 1
Hughes, Y.Gwydion 1
Hurst, Sophia 1
Hwang, Michael 1

Ife, Linden 1

Inglis, Laura 1

Isaacs, Barry QC 1
Jackson, Hugh 1
Jacob, Isaac 1

Jamal, Isabel 1
Jefferis, Michael 1
Jhittay, Narinder 1
John, Charlotte 1
Johnson, Paul 1
Jones, Christopher 1
Jones, Emyr 1

Jones, Philip QC 1
Jones, Victoria 1
Joseph, Charles 1
Kalfon, Olivier 1
Karia, Amit 1

Keay, Professor Andrew 1
Kennedy McGregor, Marilyn 1
Khan, Alexander 1
Khangure, Avtar QC 1
King, Kira 1

Kistler, Andreas 1
Kitson, Justin 1
Knight, Emma 1

Koh, Swee Yen 1
Kreamer, Lauren 1
Kuehl, Lara 1
Kynaston, Charlotte 1
Lacey, Beverley 1
Lakin, Paul 1

Lane, Lindsay QC 1
Latimer, Andrew 1
Laville, Roger 1
Lawrence, Patrick QC 1
Le Poidevin, Nicholas QC 1
Learmonth, Alex 1
Lee SC, Eng Beng 1
Leech, Tom QC 1
Leigh, Kevin 1

Levy, Juliette 1

Lewis, Daniel 1
Lewison, Josh 1
Lightfoot, Jeremy 1

Hicks, Michael 1

Hill, Gregory 1

Hill, Nicholas 1
Hill-Smith, Alexander 1
Hilton, Oliver 1
Hinkley, Marcus 1
Hitchens, Erin 1
Hodgkin, Harry 1
Holbech, Charles 1, 2
Holden, Richard 1
Holland, Eleanor 1
Holland, Katharine QC 1
Hollington, Robin QC 1
Holmes, Jamie 1
Hooper, Katie 1
Horan, Stephen 1
Horner, Emma 1
Hossain, Ajmalul QC 1
Howitt, Christopher 1
Hubble, Ben QC 1
Hughes, Jessica 1
Humphreys, Mark 1
Hutchings, Martin QC 1
Hyams, Oliver 1

llett, Hannah 1

Innes, Mairi 1

Islam, Carl 1

Jackson, Nicholas 1
Jacob, Winston 1
Jarron, Stephanie 1
Jenkins, Philip 1

Joffe QC, Victor 1
John, Laura 1
Johnson, Simon 1
Jones, David 1

Jones, Martin 1
Jones, Simon 1
Jordan, Ruth 1
Jourdan, Stephen QC 1
Kannan SC, Ramesh 1
Kashefi, Kirk 1

Keel, Douglas 1

Kerr, Derek 1

Khan, Arfan 1
Kilcoyne, Desmond 1
Kinman, James 1
Kitchener, Neil 1
Knapton, Sarah 1
Knight, Joss 1
Kokelaar, Sebastian 1
Kremen, Philip 1
Kulkarni, Yash QC 1
Kynoch, Duncan 1
Lacy, Brian 1

Lamont, Camilla 1
Langlois, Nicole 1
Laughton, Samuel 1
Lawrence, Heather 1
Lazarev, Nikolai 1

Le Tissier, Jeremy 1
Leaver, Peter QC 1
Lee, James 1

Lees, Kester 1

Lemos, Marika 1

Levy, Neil 1

Lewis, Paul 1

Liddell, Richard 1
Lightman, Daniel QC 1

76

Higgins, lan 1

Hill, Jason 1

Hill, Richard QC 1
Hilliard, Jonathan QC 1
Himsworth, Emma QC 1
Hinks, Frank QC 1
Hobbs, Geoffrey QC 1
Hodson, Matthew 1
Holcombe, Sophie 1
Holland, Charles 1
Holland, Guy 1
Holligon, Mark 1
Hollingworth, Guy 1
Holmes, Justin 1

Hope, Barnaby 1
Hormaeche, Alejandra 1
Hornett, Stuart 1
Houghton, Elizabeth 1
Howitt, Simon 1
Hudson, Professor Alastair 1
Hughes, Ruth 1
Hunter, William 1
Hutton, Louise 1
Ibbetson, Professor David 1
llyas, Shaiba 1

Isaac, Nicholas QC 1
Jabbari, Sara 1
Jackson, Samantha 1
Jacobs, Michaella 1
Jefferies, Thomas 1
Jessup, John 1

John, Benjamin 1
Johnson, Edwin QC 1
Jones, Cheryl 1

Jones, Elizabeth QC 1
Jones, Oliver 1

Jones, Thomas 1

Jory, Hugh QC 1
Julian, Faith 1

Karas, Jonathan QC 1
Keay, Maxwell 1

Kelly, Sean 1

Kessler, James QC 1
Khan, Farhaz 1

King, Edmund QC 1
Kirby, James 1

Kite, Phillip 1

Knight, Edward 1
Knott, James 1
Kramer, Adam 1
Kronenburg, Edmund 1
Kwok, Oberon 1
Kyriakides, Tina 1
Lagram-Taylor, Rose 1
Lander, Richard 1
Lascelles, David 1
Laurence, George QC 1
Lawrence, Kerry 1

Le Cras, Karen 1
Leahy, Blair 1

Leb, Ben 1

Lee, Jia Wei 1

Legge, Henry QC 1
Letman, Paul 1

Levy, Robert QC 1
Lewis, Wendy 1
Lidington, Gary 1

Lilly, Donald 1



Lincoln, Bruce 1

Littman, Jeffrey 1

Lloyd, Marisa 1

Longstaff, Benjamin 1
Lord, Victoria 1

Lowe, David QC 1

Lowe, Thomas QC 1

Lupi, Edoardo 1
Lykiardopoulos, Andrew QC 1
MacDougald, James 1
Mace, Andrew 1
Mackereth, Edward 1
Macpherson, Duncan 1
Maddison, Matthew 1
Majumdar, Shantanu 1
Malek, Hodge QC 1
Maniam SC, Andre 1
Margo, Saul 1

Marquand, Charles 1
Marshall, Paul 1

Massey, William QC 1
Mathew, Robin QC 1

May, Charlotte QC 1
Maynard, Lloyd 1
McCambley, Dawn 1
McCarthy, Hui Ling QC 1
McCombe, Duncan 1
McCourt Fritz, Dan 1
McDonagh, Jonathan 1
McDonnell, John QC 1
McFarlane, Professor Ben 1
McGlone, Zara 1
McGriele, Kai 1
McKinney, Nicola 1
McLoughlin, Simon 1
McNae, Jonathan 1
McParland, Michael QC 1
McWilliams, James 1
Meadway, Susannah 1
Meeson QC, Nigel 1
Melia, Julie 1

Messenger, Georgina 1
Meyer, Birgitta 1

Miles, Robert QC 1

Millett, Richard QC 1
Milne, David QC 1
Mitchell, David 1
Mitcheson, Thomas QC 1
Moffett, William 1
Mohyuddin, David QC 1, 2
Montagu-Smith, Tom QC 1
Moore, Richard 1

Morgan, Charles 1
Morgan, James QC 1
Morrison, Matthew 1
Moss, Joanne 1

Moverley Smith, Stephen QC 1
Muir Wood, Jamie 1
Mullen, Yvonne 1

Munby, Thomas 1
Mydeen, Ken 1

Neilson, Heather 1
Newington-Bridges, Charles 1
Newman, Paul QC 1
Newstead-Taylor, Jennifer 1
Nicholson, Brian QC 1
Nicol, Andrew 1

Nolan, Richard 1

Linklater, Lisa 1

Litton, John QC 1

Lloyd, Stephen 1
Lopian, Jonathan 1
Loveday, Mark 1

Lowe, Jonathan 1
Lucas, Bridget QC 1
Luttermann, Lindsay 1
Lyons, Timothy QC 1
MackEvilly, Conn 1
Macey-Dare, Rupert 1
Macklam, Nicholas 1
Macrae, Robert 1
Magee, Ronan 1

Malam, James 1

Mallin, Max QC 1

Mann, lan 1

Margolin, Daniel QC 1
Marre, Oliver 1

Martin, Harry 1

Mather, Katrina 1
Matthewson, Tim 1
Mayes, lan QC 1
Maynard-Connor, Giles 1
McCann, Sarah 1
McCauley, Christopher 1
McCormick, Lucy 1
McCreath, James 1
McDonald, Lawrence 1
McDonnell, Lara 1
McGee, Andrew 1
McGowan, Giselle 1
McKean, James 1
McLeod, Andrew 1
McMaster QC, Peter 1
McNall, Dr Christopher 1
McPherson, Graeme QC 1
Meacher, Alison 1
Meares, Nigel 1

Mehta, Nikhil 1

Mellor, James QC 1
Metcalfe, Anna 1

Miall, Hugh 1

Miller, Andrew 1

Mills, Matthew 1
Mirchandani, Sian QC 1
Mitchell, Oliver 1

Modha, Niraj 1
Moggridge, Katherine 1
Mold, Andrew 1
Moody-Stuart, Thomas QC 1
Moraes, Francis 1
Morgan, Edward 1
Morgan, Richard QC 1
Morshead, Timothy QC 1
Moss, Jonathan 1
Mowschenson, Terence QC 1
Muir, Nicola 1

Mullis, Roger 1

Murphy, Emer 1

Najib, Shakil 1
Nersessian, Tiran 1
Newman, Catherine QC 1
Newnes, Alaina 1

Ng, Francis 1

Nicholson, Rosalind 1
Nicol-Gent, Philip 1
Norbury, Hugh QC 1

7

Lintner, Anna 1

Lloyd, Christopher 1
Lomas, Andrew 1

Lord, David QC 1
Loveday, Ted 1

Lowe, Mungo 1

Lund, Celia 1

Luxton, Professor Peter 1
Mabb, David QC 1
Macdonald, John QC 1
Machell, John QC 1
Macnab, Andrew 1
Macro, Morwenna 1
Majdalany, Lydia 1

Male, John QC 1
Malynicz, Simon QC 1
Mantle, Philip 1
Markham, Anna 1
Marsden, Andrew 1
Martin, John QC 1
Mathers, Wendy 1
Maxwell, John 1
Maynard, Christopher 1
McCall, Christopher QC 1
McCarthy, Christopher 1
McCluskey, Alec 1
McCormick, William QC 1
McCulloch, Niall 1
McDonnell, Constance QC 1
McErlean, Aileen 1
McGhee, John QC 1
McGrath, Paul QC 1
McKechnie, Emily 1
McLeod, Gavin 1
McMillan, Morven 1
McNicholas, Gabriella 1
McQuail, Katherine 1
Meade, Richard QC 1
Meech, Jennifer 1
Meiklejohn, Steve 1
Mendoza, Neil 1

Meuli, Edward 1
Michaels, Amanda 1
Miller, Richard QC 1
Mills, Simon 1

Mistry, Hiren 1

Mitchell, Professor Charles 1
Moeran, Fenner QC 1
Mohamedbhai, Fakhrudin (Adil) 1
Molloy QC, Tony 1
Moore, Martin QC 1
Moree QC, Brian 1
Morgan, Eloise 1

Morris, Rupert 1

Morton, Rowan 1

Mould, Timothy QC 1
Moys, Clive 1

Mullan, Rory 1

Mumford, David QC 1
Murphy, Heather 1
Nathan, Aparna QC 1
Newell, Natasha 1
Newman, Mathew 1
Newsom, George 1
Nicholls, David 1

Nicklin, Andrew 1

Noble FRICS, C.Arb, Andrew 1
Norman, Michael 1



Norris, Andrew 1

Nye, Louisa 1
O'Sullivan, Michael 1
Ohrenstein, Dov 1
Olliff-Cooper, Guy 1
Otwal, Mukhtiar 1
Ovey, Elizabeth 1
Page, Rowena 1
Pandya, Abha 1
Parker, Christopher R. QC 1
Pascoe, Martin QC 1
Patel, Bhavesh 1
Patterson, Patrick 1
Pay, Adrian 1
Peacock, Nicholas QC 1
Pearce-Smith, James 1
Pelling, Alexander 1
Perkoff, Richard 1
Pester, lain 1

Peters, Georgina 1
Petrie, Isabel 1
Philips, David QC 1
Phillips, Oliver 1
Phipps, Charles 1
Pickering, James 1
Pimental, Carlos 1
Platts-Mills, Mark QC 1
Polli, Timothy QC 1
Poole, Joanna 1

Potts, James 1

Power, Richard 1
Prentis, Sebastian 1
Price, Emma 1
Pringle, Watson 1
Proferes, Amy 1
Purkis, Kathryn 1
Pyper, Lottie 1

Quirk, lain 1
Radley-Gardner, Oliver 1
Rajah, Eason QC 1
Randall, John QC 1
Reay, Aidan 1

Reed, Jeremy 1

Reed, Steven 1
Reynolds, Kirk QC 1
Richards, Duncan 1
Richmond, Jeremy 1
Rinker, Andrew 1
Ritchie, Stuart QC 1
Robb, John 1

Roberts, Philip QC 1
Robins, Stephen 1
Robinson, Keith 1
Rogers, Beverly-Ann 1
Rolfe, Patrick 1

Rose, Andrew 1
Rosenthal, Adam 1
Rowntree, Edward 1
Rushton, Nicola QC 1
Sadiq, Faisel 1

Said, Sebastian 1
Sampson, Tim 1
Sanders, Nigel 1
Sartin, Leon 1

Sawtell, David 1
Schaw Miller, Stephen 1
Schonfeld, Oscar 1
Scott, Charlotte 1

Nourse, Edmund QC 1
O'Leary, Sam 1
O'Sullivan, Zoe QC 1
Olivier, Luke 1
Omar, Robina 1
Oughton, Richard 1
Ozanne, Alison 1
Pallot, Marcus 1
Panton, Alastair 1
Parker, Paul 1
Passfield, Simon 1
Paton, Ewan 1
Patterson, Phillip 1
Payton, Clifford 1
Pearce, Brittany 1
Peat, Richard 1
Pemberton, Lydia 1
Perrin, Jason 1
Peters, David 1
Petkovic, James 1
Petts, James 1
Phillips, Henry 1
Phillips, Sam 1
Phipps, Sandy 1
Pickering, Leon 1
Pines Richman, Helene 1
Pointon, Nicholas 1
Ponder, Charlotte 1
Porte, Adam 1

Potts, James QC 1
Powers, Jessica 1
Preston, Nicholas 1
Price, Evan 1
Pritchard, Geoffrey 1
Pryce, Gary 1
Purvis, lain QC 1
Quinn, Michelle 1
Quirke, James 1
Raffin, Charles 1
Ramel, Stefan 1
Rathmell, Robin 1
Redmayne, Simon 1
Reed, Penelope QC 1
Rees, David QC 1
Reynolds, Rachael 1
Richardson, Giles 1
Riddiford, Alexander 1
Riordan, Jaani 1
Rivett, Jack 1
Roberts, Catherine 1
Roberts, Victoria 1
Robinson, Anthony 1
Robinson, Thomas 1
Rogers, Kate 1
Roper, Matthew 1
Roseman, Gideon 1
Ross, Sidney 1
Royle, Christopher 1
Russell QC, David 1
Sagar, Leigh 1

Salis, Robert 1
Sandbach, Carly 1
Sandham, James 1
Saunderson, Emily 1
Sawyer, Edward 1
Schlote, Maximilian 1
Scott QC, John 1
Scott, Daniel 1

78

Nurse, Gordon 1
O'Mahony, Jonathan 1
Oditah, Fidelis QC 1
Ollech, Joseph 1
Oram, Seb 1
Ouwehand, Martin 1
Page, Rebecca 1
Palser, Elaine 1
Parfitt, Matthew 1
Parsley, Charles 1
Passmore, Oliver 1
Paton, Matthew 1
Pavlovich, Anthony 1
Peachey, David 1
Pearce, Robert QC 1
Peedom, Sally 1
Penny, Tim QC 1
Perselli, Francesca 1
Peters, Edward 1
Petrenko, Julia 1
Petts, Peter 1
Phillips, Mark QC 1
Phillipson, Nicola 1
Pickard, Kathryn 1
Pillai, Rajesh 1

Pipe, Greg 1

Pollard, David 1
Poole, James 1
Potts, Alex 1
Pourghadiri, Saaman 1
Prentice, Dan 1
Preston, Nicola 1
Price, Richard 1
Pritchett, Stephen 1
Pryor, Michael 1
Pymont, Christopher QC 1
Quint, Francesca 1
Radevsky, Anthony 1
Rainey, Philip QC 1
Ranales-Cotos, Tina 1
Read, Emma 1
Redpath, Scott 1
Reed, Rupert QC 1
Reid, Jacqueline 1
Rich, Barbara 1
Richardson, Paul 1
Riley, Jamie QC 1
Ritchie, Richard 1
Rivett, James QC 1
Roberts, Nina 1
Robertson, Fraser 1
Robinson, Bryony 1
Rodger, Jonathan 1
Rogers, Sophia 1
Roscoe, Tom 1
Rosen Peacocke, Teresa 1
Rowley, Keith QC 1
Rudall, James 1
Ryan, Michael 1
Sahonte, Raj 1
Sampson, Albert 1
Sandells, Nicole QC 1
Sarchet, Adrian 1
Savage, Amanda 1
Scharnetzky, Anna 1
Schmitz, David 1
Scott, Charles 1
Scott, Tiffany QC 1



Seaman, Jennifer 1
Segal, Nicholas 1

Selvaratnam, Vasanti QC 1

Selwyn Sharpe, Richard 1
Seymour, Thomas 1
Sharma, Sundareswara 1
Shaw, Benjamin 1

Shea, Caroline QC 1

Sheehan, Professor Duncan 1

Shepherd, Robert 1
Sherry, Michael 1
Shivji, Sharif 1
Silverleaf, Michael QC 1
Simpson, Edwin 1
Sinel, Philip 1

Singh, Kuldip QC 1
Sissons, Philip 1
Skjott, William 1
Smith, Adam 1
Smith, Joanna QC 1
Smith, Michael 1
Smith, Stephen QC 1
Smouha, Joe QC 1
Spalton, George 1
Spink, Andrew QC 1
St Quintin, Thomas 1
Staddon, Claire 1
Stahelin, Peter 1
Start, Angharad 1
Steadman, Joseph 1
Steinfeld, Alan QC 1
Stevens-Hoare, Brie QC 1
Stewart, Alexander 1
Stirling, Christopher 1
Stokes, Mary 1
Stoner, Christopher QC 1
Strelitz, Paul 1
Sugar, Simon 1
Sutherland, Jamie 1
Tager, Romie QC 1
Talbot, Patrick QC 1

Tan SC, Professor Cheng Han 1

Tanney, Anthony 1
Taube, Simon QC 1
Taylor, Mark 1

Tee, Gregory 1
Temple, Mark 1
Thomas, Michael 1
Thompson, Claire 1
Thornley, Hannah 1
Thorp, Andrew 1
Timmins, Nicola 1
Titmuss, Jonathan 1
Toman, Cristin 1
Toone, Robert 1
Tracey, Paul 1
Trompeter, Nicholas 1
Tucker, Lynton 1
Turnbull, James 1
Turner, Ryan 1
Tythcott, Elizabeth 1
Vallat, Richard QC 1
Venables, Robert QC 1
Vicary, Joanna 1
Vinson, Andrew 1
Wales, Matthew 1
Walker, Bruce 1
Walmisley, Lisa 1

Seddon, Marc 1

Seitler, Jonathan QC 1
Selway, Kate 1

Semken, Christopher 1
Shah, Bajul 1

Sharples, John E 1
Shaw, Peter QC 1
Sheedy, James 1
Shekerdemian, Marcia QC 1
Shepherd, Stuart 1
Sherwin, Timothy 1
Sidoli, Julian 1
Simmonds, Andrew QC 1
Sims, Hugh QC 1

Singh Nehal SC, Harpreet 1
Singla, Nikki QC 1
Sjostrand, Ekaterina 1
Slater, Matthew 1

Smith, Howard 1

Smith, Jonathan 1

Smith, Nathan 1

Smith, Thomas QC 1
Sokolov, Mikhail 1
Spearman, Richard QC 1
Springate, Lisa 1

St Ville, James 1

Staff, Marcus 1
Stallworthy, Nicolas QC 1
Staunton, Ulick 1

Stear, Philip 1

Sterling, Robert 1
Stewart Coats, Tom 1
Stewart, Justina 1
Stockill, David 1

Stone, Turlough 1

Stott, Graham 1
Stricklin-Coutinho, Kelly 1
Sullivan, Joseph 1
Swadling, Professor William 1
Taggart, Nicholas 1
Tamlyn, Lloyd 1

Tan, Paul 1

Tappin, Michael QC 1
Taylor, Araba 1

Taylor, Rhys 1

Temmink, Robert-Jan QC 1
Tennet, Michael QC 1
Thomas, Nigel 1
Thompson, Steven QC 1
Thornton, Andrew 1
Tidmarsh, Christopher QC 1
Tipler, James 1

Todd, Fiona 1

Tomson, Alastair 1
Toube, Felicity QC 1
Tregear, Francis QC 1
Troup, Alexander 1

Tulip, Sarah 1

Turner, Jonathan DC 1
Tweedy, Laura 1

Upton, Jonathan 1
Vanhegan, Mark QC 1
Venkata, Bianca 1
Vickers, Guy 1

Virgo QC (Hon), Professor Graham 1
Walford, Richard 1
Walker, Sarah 1
Walmsley, James 1

79

Sefton, Mark QC 1
Sellers, Graham 1
Selway, Michael 1
Semlitsch, Jasmin 1
Shah, Nehali 1

Shaw, Andrew 1

Shaw, Stephen 1
Sheehan, James 1
Shepherd, Philip QC 1
Shepherd, Tom 1

Shiu, Ming-Yee 1
Silcock, lan 1

Simms QC, Brian 1
Sinclair, Graham 1
Singh, Gurbachan 1
Sisley, Timothy 1
Skelly, Andrew 1
Smart, Jacqueline 1
Smith, Jamie QC 1
Smith, Matthew 1
Smith, Paul 1

Smithers, Roger H 1
Spackman, Mark 1
Speck, Adrian QC 1
Squires, Sarah 1
Stacey, Miriam 1
Stafford, Paul 1
Stanley, Clare QC 1
Staynings, Chantelle 1
Steinert, Jonathan 1
Stevens, Henry 1
Stewart Smith, Rodney 1
Stewart, Nicholas QC 1
Stocks, Cameron 1
Stonefrost, Hilary 1
Strauss, Nicholas QC 1
Stubbs, Rebecca QC 1
Sutcliffe, Andrew QC 1
Swan, lan 1

Talbot Rice, Elspeth QC 1
Tan SC, Kenneth 1
Tang, Professor Hang Wu 1
Taskis, Catherine 1
Taylor, David 1

Taylor, Tara 1

Temple, Eleanor 1
Thio SC, Shen Yi 1
Thompson, Andrew QC 1
Thoppil, Abraham 1
Thorowgood, Max 1
Tilley, Gareth 1
Tipples, Amanda QC 1
Todd, Michael QC 1
Tong SC, Edwin 1
Tozer, Stephanie QC 1
Tritton, Guy 1

Trower, William QC 1
Tunkel, Alan 1

Turner, Justin QC 1
Twigger, Andrew QC 1
Valentin, Ben QC 1
Varma, Rahul 1
Vergis, Abraham 1
Vijayendran, Gregory 1
Walder, Aaron 1
Walker, Andrew QC 1
Wallis, Timothy 1
Walsh, Michael 1



Walters, Professor Adrian 1
Ward, Henry 1

Warner, David 1

Warwick, Mark QC 1
Watson -Gandy, Mark 1
Watson, Matthew 1

Way, Patrick QC 1
Weaver, Matthew 1
Webb, Nathan 1

Welsh, Paschal 1
Westwood, Andrew 1
Whitaker, Stephen 1
Whitehouse, Christopher 1
Wicks, Joanne QC 1
Wilkins, Stefanie 1
Willetts, Andrew 1
Williams, Greg 1

Williams, Tommy 1
Willson, William 1

Wilson, Elizabeth 1
Wilson-Barnes, Lucy 1
Winfield, Joshua 1
Wittering, Robin 1

Wong, Etienne 1

Wood, Benjamin 1
Wooding, Oliver 1
Worthington QC (Hon), Professor Sarah 1
Wright, Colin 1

Wyand, Roger QC 1
Yasseri, Yasmin 1

Yell, Nicholas 1

Young, Martin 1

Zelin, Geoffrey 1

de Cordova, Gemma 1

de Mestre, Andrew QC 1
de Verneuil Smith, Peter QC 1
van Heck, Dirk 1

Walthall, Arron 1
Wardell, John QC 1
Warner, Malcolm 1
Waters, Malcolm QC 1
Watson, Alaric 1
Watterson, Dr Stephen 1
Weale, James 1
Webb, Daniel 1
Weekes, Tom QC 1
Wessels, Jeremy 1
Wheater, Michael 1
White, Shelley 1
Whitfield, Simon 1
Wigley, Joseph 1
Wilkinson, Marc 1
Williams, Andrew 1
Williams, Hermione 1
Williamson, Bridget 1
Wilmshurst, Paul 1
Wilson, John QC 1
Wilton, Simon 1
Winn-Smith, Matthew 1
Wolman, Clive 1
Wong, William F 1
Wood, James 1
Woolf, Jeremy 1
Worton, Louise 1
Wright, Jonathan 1
Wyvill SC, Alistair 1
Yates, David QC 1

Yeo, Professor Tiong Min 1

Zaiwalla, Varun 1
d'Arcy, Eleanor 1
de Froment, Adrian 1

de Mestre, Lyndsey QC 1

de la Piquerie, Paul 1
van Overdijk, Claire 1

80

Walton, Jeremy 1
Warents, Daniel 1

Warnock-Smith, Shan QC 1

Watkin, Toby 1
Watson, Jack 1
Waugh, Andrew QC 1
Weaver, Elizabeth 1
Webb, Henry 1
Wells, Nathan 1
West, Mark R 1
Wheatley, Geraint 1
White, Steven 1
Whyte, James 1
Wilkins, Colette 1
Willan, James 1
Williams, Emma 1
Williams, Simon 1
Willins, Andrew 1
Wilson, Alastair QC 1
Wilson, Richard QC 1
Windsor, Emily 1
Winston, Naomi 1
Wong, Christopher 1
Wonnacott, Mark QC 1
Woodhead, George 1

Woon SC, Professor Walter 1

Wright, Caley 1
Wright, Paul 1

Xu Lindsey, Cecilia 1
Yates, Katrina 1
Young, Christopher 1

Zaman QC, Mohammed QC 1

de Beneducci, Chris 1

de Garr Robinson, Anthony QC 1

de Vecchi, Tom 1
di Mambro, David 1
van Tonder, Gerard 1



	Chancery Bar Association Committee
	Full Members
	London 
	Midlands 
	North 
	South East 
	Wales & West 
	International 

	Overseas Members
	Academic Members
	Index of Members

